Place

O 00 N N W B~ W N

AW W W W W W W W W WRN N RN NRNNRNDN /= = = o= o—m e e e
SV ©® 9 AU R WO = O Voo OO E LWN = O VKoL RA LN~ O

First
Keith
Pat
Justin
George
Jonathon
Casey
Ken
Tim
David
Jeff
Charles
Chris
Mark
James
Joel
K.C.
Gerhard
Larry
Dustin
Larry
Jason
Tyler
Todd
Mike
Kevin
Keith
Eric
Dan
Joshua
Kelly
Michael
Mike
Michael
Larry
Nick
Christopher
Gordon
Colleen
Timothy

Steven

EWEB RUN TO STAY WARM

Last
Laverty
Werhane
Johnson
Hanson
Weiland
Glick
Hoffman
Cole
Crawnover
Larson
Joye
Smith
Robins
Bensman
Turner
Taylor
Behrens
Trachtenberg
Bithell
Walsh
Schuett
Stanley
Bosworth
Gieber
Gritsch
Miller
Suchman
Desaussure
Masterson
Rice
Taylor
Raabe
Hunter
Coxe
Alden
Mcgill
Cully
Carter-cox
Duringer

Bordun

Saturday, November 22, 2008

EWEB Plaza — Eugene, Oregon

Half Marathon Overall Results

Age
21
23
25
33
19
25
39
21
18
34
20
20
35
31
32
52
49
54
37
51
27
20
51
53
23
31
31
23
30
30
37
46
44
53
26
29
44
36
32
48

Half Marathon / 10K / 5K

Sex
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Bib
287
709
245
190
615
173
220

86

829
284
677
482
698

33

697
614
687
531
676
548
460
500

45

638
182
830
514
121
321
424
518
410
637

96
9

332
100
595
131

43

City
Bellevue
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Veneta
Eugene
Aumsville
Tigard
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Newberg
Milwaukie
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Kihei
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
San Anselmo
Springfield
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Brownsville

Springfield

State

WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
HI
OR
OR
OR
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Chip Time

1:11:09.3
1:11:54.5
1:14:23.5
1:14:23.3
1:18:05.0
1:18:39.2
1:18:44.7
1:19:53.9
1:21:43.4
1:22:28.7
1:23:04.0
1:23:31.6
1:24:16.0
1:24:22.4
1:24:29.5
1:24:34.1

1:24:35.6
1:24:39.1

1:24:44.2
1:25:10.4
1:25:37.0
1:25:48.9
1:25:48.8
1:26:02.0
1:26:16.8
1:26:23.6
1:26:24.2
1:26:18.5
1:26:50.1

1:27:01.3
1:27:38.9
1:27:40.7
1:27:44.0
1:27:46.1

1:28:03.0
1:28:20.5
1:28:29.9
1:28:44.4
1:28:53.9
1:29:01.3

Gun Time
1:11:09.5
1:11:56.1
1:14:23.9
1:14:24.6
1:18:05.9
1:18:40.1
1:18:45.3
1:19:54.8
1:21:44.3
1:22:29.6
1:23:09.5
1:23:32.0
1:24:20.6
1:24:25.3
1:24:34.1
1:24:36.2
1:24:37.4
1:24:40.8
1:24:47.2
1:25:14.0
1:25:38.2
1:25:49.3
1:25:49.9
1:26:04.9
1:26:18.8
1:26:24.6
1:26:28.5
1:26:30.7
1:26:50.8
1:27:09.3
1:27:41.9
1:27:43.1
1:27:45.5
1:27:48.3
1:28:08.4
1:28:25.9
1:28:32.3
1:28:46.3
1:28:57.9
1:29:02.9

Start
0.3
1.6
0.4
1.3
0.9
1.0
0.6
0.9
1.0
1.0
5.6
0.4
4.7
2.9
4.6
2.2
1.8
1.7
3.0
3.7
1.2
0.4
1.2
2.9
2.0

1

44
12.3
0.7
8.1
3.1
2.4
1.5
2.2
5.5
5.4
2.5
1.9
4.0
1.6

Pace
5:26
5:29
5:41
5:41
5:58
6:00
6:01
6:06
6:14
6:18
6:20
6:23
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:30
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:35
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48



41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Dain
Kristen
Mark
Kevin
Denise
Andrew
Glenn
Lisa
Kyle
Jared
Natalie
Eric
Rob
Diane
Kevin
Andy
Sarah
Justin
Colleen
Howard
Kyle
August
Liisa
Ben
Dale
Laura
Ellen
Susan
Daniel
Scot
Jerry
Shannon
Mary
Josh
Edmund
Aaron
Danielle
Matthew
Todd
Ryan
Danielle
Sarah
Rachelle
Megan
Charlie
Terra
Shari
Flavio
Josh
John
Will
Erik
Jason
Sergio
John
Pattie

Cason
Mohror
Moran
Dean
Bourassa
Haas
Buchanan
Tortorice
Walker
Leeper
Flindt
Gough
Saxton
Charlton
Kinports
Burke
Peterson
Denton
Wedin
Krasilovsky
Gee

Sick
Heinonen
Messner
Dodge
Fritz
Grimm
Clark
Ross
Priaulx
Stromme
Harty
Ames
Wagner
Rivera
Porter
Curran
Turay
Landsberg
Mclaws
Emrick
Mccarthy
Jorgensen
Banks
Johnson
Smith
Walsh
Chicarino
Jackson
O'brien
Kerns
Colloran
Mcmahan
Nava
Hall

Post

25
21
4
31
39
47
38
32
31
24
30
37
49
22
25
38
38
39
39
28
44
45
24
31
52
41
24
43
19
44
47
27
21
24
46
37
29
40
31
27
39
26
37
4
33
18
48
39
17
49
52
23
37
41
52
53
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71
350
353
113
844
185
59
530
547
290
151
839
674
75
262
594
384
119
555
828
169
473
204
342
126
160
827
80
444
405
511
196

545
435
399
101
534
280
338
143
324
251
28
243
488
549
76
241
376
258
87
339
364
187
400

Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Homer
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Bend
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Coos Bay
Eugene
Bend
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Bend
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Beaverton
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Saint Helena
Milwaukie
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Albany

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
AK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:30:25.6
1:30:25.7
1:31:14.3

1:31:55.8
1:32:13.9
1:32:08.0
1:32:12.1

1:32:33.7
1:33:38.5
1:33:34.7
1:33:40.2
1:33:17.5
1:33:53.3

1:33:38.9
1:34:01.6
1:34:14.9
1:34:15.3

1:34:27.0
1:34:52.3

1:34:53.5
1:35:11.7
1:35:13.6
1:35:25.9
1:35:18.4
1:35:40.2
1:35:38.3

1:36:07.7
1:36:15.7
1:35:57.3

1:36:32.0
1:37:00.5
1:37:15.2
1:37:31.3

1:38:01.6
1:37:56.0
1:38:07.3

1:38:19.8
1:38:31.7
1:38:41.5
1:38:59.3
1:39:13.6
1:38:57.4
1:39:36.6
1:39:39.8
1:39:16.6
1:40:01.3

1:39:57.9
1:40:08.7
1:40:17.6
1:40:13.1

1:40:31.9
1:40:50.6
1:40:57.6
1:40:45.8
1:41:04.6
1:41:21.4

1:30:25.8
1:30:31.8
1:31:16.9
1:31:58.1

1:32:15.9
1:32:17.7
1:32:33.3
1:32:39.5
1:33:38.7
1:33:43.7
1:33:45.2
1:33:49.1

1:33:56.3

1:33:58.8
1:34:05.3

1:34:19.8
1:34:28.4
1:34:33.4
1:34:54.6
1:35:02.9
1:35:13.0
1:35:14.9
1:35:29.5
1:35:30.7
1:35:40.7
1:35:42.5
1:36:17.5
1:36:23.4
1:36:25.3

1:36:36.5
1:37:17.2
1:37:30.4
1:37:42.0
1:38:04.4
1:38:10.1

1:38:16.8
1:38:29.2
1:38:38.7
1:38:47.7
1:39:16.3
1:39:21.6
1:39:27.8
1:39:39.1

1:39:47.4
1:39:58.7
1:40:07.3
1:40:14.3
1:40:20.3
1:40:21.3

1:40:25.6
1:40:45.4
1:40:53.2
1:41:03.3

1:41:08.2
1:41:27.7
1:41:28.6

0.2
6.2
2.7
2.3
2.1
9.8
213
59
0.2
9.1

31.7

20.0
3.7
4.9
132
6.4
2.4
9.4
1.3
1.4
3.7
12.4
0.5
43
9.9
7.7
28.1
4.5
16.8
15.3
10.8
2.8
14.1
9.6
9.5

6.3
17.1
8.1
30.5
2.6
7.7
42.1
6.1
16.4
11.7
3.7
12.5
13.5
2.7
5.8
22.4
23.1
7.3

6:54
6:54
6:58
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:02
7:04
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:07
7:10
7:09
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:19
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:29
7:29
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:33
7:36
7:36
7:35
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44



97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Chelsea
Todd
Steve
Tessa
Ann
Laurie
Greg
Larry
Randy
Liz
Steve
Rosaura
Eric
Tanya
Emily
Johan
Tim
Jerrod
John
Michelle
Jeff
Derek
Sharon
Jason
Ginger
John
Diana
Andres
Katie
Renee
Vanessa
Meredith
Danna
Leanne
Jason
Landon
Shauna
Michael
Tom
Dawn
Steph
Larry
John
Kristena
Maggie
Dale
Jeffrey
Megan
Richard
Clint
Anne
Erin
David
Sarah
Bonnie
Scott

Humphreys
Thompson
Ponce
Lauritzen
Ross
Meyer
Hoard
Williams
Smith
Harbert
Walters
Tennant
Sessions
Sinko
Keady
Brouns
Cook
Snyder
Sandreth
Philley
Philley
French
Rogers
Davidson
Thramer
Holtz
Nicholas
Pirazzoli
Kinports
Buchanan
Connolly
Mills
Friedemann
Valley
Dietel
Russell
Ramey
Calgagno
Pattee
Brodun
Loughney
Turner
Stebbins
Mcalister
Eli
Looney
Rosas
Confer
Cardinaux
Morrison
Harris
Ponte
Rawlings
Singleton
Martin

Heaton

23
46
52
21
47
30
49
72
45
51
28
49
25
38
31
63
40
38
45
35
36
43
47
36
48
48
49
28
28
38
33
34
19
31
38
38
28
20
42
31
28
36
66
29
25
47
50
24
21
59
37
23
41
43
32
38

S mm L EEm M ZdmEmLmmadmmmmZZmmHLmMELLE"TmmEm L mmmZEm

AR ARARA AR R AARARRAIAIAIAAIAIRIAAIARIAAIARIAIRIANAIARIAIAIRIAIRIARIAIAIANAIRIRAIRAIARIAIAIAIARIRAIAIAIAANRIA

712
524
397
286
443
343
217
678
486
191
550
641
465
478
254
55
91
491
452
386
385
157
442
109
525
225
635
390
261
60
832
708
662
540
125
447
413
826
715
54
682
535
503
322
726
300
836
652
66
689
193
398
416
477
317
636

Eugene
Springfield
Salem
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Albany
Tigard
Eugene
Eugene
Myrtle Point
Eugene
Eugene
Gresham
Newman Lake
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Noti
Gresham
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Grants Pass
Springfield
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Vancouver
Roseburg
Eugene
Springfield
Roseburg
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Philomath
Eugene
Eugene
Bend
Corvallis
Newport
Eugene
Wilsonville
Salem
Eugene

Springfield

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:41:17.6
1:41:26.6
1:41:38.5
1:41:32.4
1:41:43.7
1:42:07.4
1:42:21.8
1:42:30.8
1:42:28.2
1:43:02.2
1:43:16.5
1:42:58.6
1:43:35.3
1:43:01.0
1:43:52.3
1:43:48.3
1:43:33.5
1:43:47.9
1:44:03.7
1:44:01.2
1:44:16.9
1:44:13.5
1:44:40.4
1:44:22.4
1:44:59.6
1:45:01.3
1:45:15.6
1:45:04.9
1:45:49.9
1:45:33.7
1:45:34.1
1:45:50.2
1:46:02.5
1:46:20.9
1:46:18.3
1:46:19.1
1:46:46.3
1:46:44.0
1:46:53.2
1:47:33.5
1:47:31.6
1:47:52.5
1:48:09.4
1:48:10.2
1:48:43.9
1:48:37.0
1:48:01.4
1:49:46.6
1:49:41.8
1:49:42.8
1:50:19.2
1:50:18.6
1:50:09.4
1:50:18.3
1:50:39.4
1:50:37.6

1:41:29.9
1:41:31.3
1:41:45.2
1:41:46.8
1:41:51.7
1:42:14.2
1:42:36.5
1:42:41.8
1:43:02.9
1:43:10.0
1:43:21.5
1:43:34.8
1:43:43.3
1:43:47.3
1:44:00.2
1:44:02.6
1:44:02.6
1:44:06.3
1:44:15.1

1:44:24.4
1:44:30.6
1:44:35.7
1:44:44.3
1:44:51.8
1:45:09.9
1:45:22.7
1:45:25.9
1:45:35.1
1:45:53.1

1:45:54.7
1:45:54.8
1:46:00.9
1:46:18.4
1:46:29.1

1:46:31.2
1:46:31.6
1:46:53.6
1:47:00.5
1:47:08.7
1:47:50.6
1:47:51.6
1:47:59.2
1:48:13.3
1:48:32.6
1:49:00.0
1:49:05.2
1:49:20.4
1:49:58.3
1:50:10.5
1:50:13.2
1:50:35.4
1:50:41.1

1:50:43.2
1:50:48.3
1:50:54.5
1:50:55.4

12.3
4.7
6.8
14.5
8.0
6.8
14.8
11.0
34.7
7.8

36.2
8.0
46.3
79
14.3
29.2
18.4
11.4
233
13.7
222
4.0
29.4
10.3
21.5
10.4
30.3
33
21.0
20.8
10.8
159
83
12.9
12.6
7.4
16.5
15.5
17.2
20.0
6.7
4.0
22.4
16.1
283
1:19.1
11.8
28.7
30.4
16.2
22.5
339
30.0
15.1
17.9

7:44
7:45
7:46
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:49
7:52
7:53
7:52
7:54
7:52
7:56
7:55
7:54
7:55
7:57
7:56
7:58
7:57
7:59
7:58
8:01
8:01
8:02
8:01
8:05
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:09
8:09
8:10
8:13
8:12
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:18
8:17
8:15
8:23
8:22
8:23
8:25
8:25
8:25
8:25
8:27
8:27



153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

Kristin
Eric
Carrie
John
Daniel
David
Lauren
Candice
Keith
Adam
Jake
Tom
Justin
Patty
Steve
Robert
Karla
Rachel
James
Chris
Doris
Tobias
Dustin
Scott
Miriam
Josie
Larry
Richard
Debbie
Robb
Steve
Brandon
Alex
Tom
Russ
Brian
John
Raina
Nigel
Mike
Edwin
Dan
Timothy
Eliza
Rachel
Liz
Kelsea
Jim
David
Eileen
Sherri
Amy
Jon
John
Fawnda
Heather

Riley
Riley
Copeland
Hughes
Long
Wilkins
Peters
Aguilar
Zvoch
Hopkins
Purcell
Munkres
Willis
Whalen
Master
Joerger
Priaulx
Devries
Jorgensen
Esparza
Tai
Cantwell
Weisman
Nelson
Hickey
Hayes
Tergesen
Haas
Baker
Paul
Tronnes
Butchko
Cardinaux
Glick
Boring
Powell
Livingston
Rausch
Francisco
Lynch
Madrid
Poet
Ellenberger
Drummond
Poet
Harper
Schwing
Lofthus
Casarez
Jamieson
Halter
Hudzikiewicz
Correll
Yeafoli
Thompson
Walker

38
39
35
18
46
65
25
30
38
28
23
65
31
35
41
59
37
33
39
34
50
36
23
33
29
32
65
60
52
51
59
23
27
17
41
44
74
34
28
61
43
39
42
48
33
22
24
44
37
52
43
33
52
55
45
33
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431
430
92
691
721
572
382

656
226
408
361
574
566
320
673
404
124
250
700
516
831
560
366
210
198
521
704
25
380
533
62
65
176
44
401
293
415
153
308
311
391
137
128
392
192
462
607
70
665
189
235
95
586
523
546

Roseburg
Roseburg
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Coos Bay
Sunriver
Del Mar
Salem
Roseburg
Roseburg
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Dexter
Sherwood
Eugene
Elkton
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Redmond
Eugene
Eugene
Redmond
Lake Oswego
Corvallis
Portland
Springfield
Eugene
Glide
Eugene
Eugene
Renton
Springfield
Hood River

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR

1:50:54.8
1:50:54.9
1:50:56.4
1:51:18.0
1:51:22.2
1:51:26.9
1:51:17.9
1:51:21.5
1:51:42.4
1:51:44.4
1:52:10.5
1:52:02.0
1:52:40.5
1:52:40.2
1:53:01.1

1:53:13.6
1:53:19.3
1:52:50.2
1:53:43.7
1:53:08.0
1:53:22.0
1:53:10.0
1:53:43.6
1:54:00.6
1:54:06.0
1:55:04.9
1:55:04.9
1:55:05.5
1:55:31.8
1:55:38.1

1:55:52.6
1:56:01.3
1:56:14.2
1:56:04.1

1:56:52.8
1:56:39.2
1:56:45.1

1:57:10.1

1:57:05.3
1:57:26.8
1:57:15.5
1:56:57.9
1:57:21.4
1:56:58.2
1:57:02.0
1:57:16.3
1:57:17.0
1:57:41.8
1:57:45.9
1:58:06.2
1:58:09.0
1:58:08.2
1:58:23.3
1:58:18.6
1:58:24.4
1:58:17.6

1:51:08.0
1:51:08.1

1:51:31.9
1:51:33.0
1:51:37.6
1:51:39.2
1:51:40.6
1:51:46.1

1:52:07.6
1:52:20.3

1:52:22.3

1:52:34.6
1:52:45.2
1:52:54.9
1:53:12.2
1:53:23.1

1:53:24.0
1:53:25.6
1:53:46.1
1:53:47.4
1:53:49.1

1:53:49.3

1:53:54.2
1:54:15.9
1:54:21.6
1:55:17.8
1:55:18.8
1:55:21.5
1:55:41.1
1:55:43.5
1:55:59.8
1:56:39.9
1:56:43.0
1:56:47.3

1:56:59.6
1:57:07.6
1:57:09.5
1:57:26.1

1:57:27.1
1:57:33.3
1:57:33.7
1:57:34.7
1:57:34.7
1:57:35.0
1:57:39.0
1:57:46.6
1:57:47.1

1:58:09.9
1:58:20.1

1:58:22.5
1:58:26.2
1:58:26.8
1:58:29.1

1:58:37.0
1:58:45.3
1:58:46.6

13.3
13.3
35.6
15.0
15.5
12.4
22.7
24.6
25.2
36.0
11.8
32.7
4.8
14.7
11.1
9.5
4.7
354
2.5
39.5
27.1
39.3
10.6
15.3
15.6
12.9
13.9
16.0
9.4
5.4
72
38.6
28.8
433
6.9
28.5
24.4
16.0
21.9
6.6
18.3
36.9
13.4
36.9
37.1
30.3
30.2
28.1
343
16.3
17.2
18.6
5.8
18.4
20.9
29.0

8:28
8:28
8:28
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:32
8:34
8:33
8:36
8:36
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:37
8:41
8:38
8:39
8:38
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:47
8:47
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:52
8:52
8:55
8:54
8:55
8:57
8:56
8:58
8:57
8:56
8:58
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:57
8:59
8:59
9:01
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:02



209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

Kiana
Mike
Tammy
Shana
Gina
Celeste
Cindy
Jeremy
Tracy
Natalie
Sheri
Ron
Daniel
Betsy
Dawnetta
Amy
Carolyn
Elizabeth
Lynn
Patricia
Kym
Lyn
Beth
Clovis
Emily
Vikie
Allison
Marlene
Jill

Ben
Sharlaina
Jessica
Marianne
Carly
Joanna
Lyla
Linda
Bridget
Nan

Joe
Debbie
Chris
Kathleen
Deborah
Lisa

Bill
Robert
Eric
Craig
Wendy
Nabi
Guadalupe
Dan
Jaime Rae
Molly

Pavel

Berrey
Shaver
Denouden
Olsen
Giesbrecht
Kuta
Fineran
Zollman
Sexton
Caldwell
Philpott
Stone

Hill
Gaydess
Rios
Peterson
Powell
Dehn
Collins
Wigney
Herrmann
Jost

Minor
Alexander
Isaacson
Bailey-Goggins
Elliott
Hoard
Ritchie
Conte
Kramer
Richey
Driscoll
Kummerlowe
Shetler
Pendergrass
Anderson
Byfield
Silver
Connolly
Spresser
Correll
Malekzadeh
Arrand
Eichner
Gabriel
Jones

Van Houten
Winetrout
Hunter
Malekzadeh
Moreno
Nelson
Johnson
Horning-nelson

Milonov

38
39
38
48

51
53
29
33
29
49
48
52
26
33
31
39
27
44
54
43
44
36
32
26
53
24
46
38
38
34
21
50
21
33
25
46
50
51
18
56
16
49
28
30
57
64
41
4
41
50
50
28
32
34
44
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37
469
118
651
171
278
149
837
467

63
387
509
212
167
434
383
402
621
685
568
209
653
348
658
240
694
138
218
654
681
272
427
127
277
470
381

14
692
834
690
499

94
312

20
136
161
248
541
578
238
313
642
645
244
228
608

Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Harrisburg
Lake Oswego
Vancouver
Monroe
Creswell
Springfield
Keizer
Eugene
Eugene
Sherwood
Eugene
Roseburg
Eugene
Lafayette
Eugene
Eugene
Leaburg
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Vancouver
Mcminnville
Eugene
Mcminnville
Tigard
Springfield
Keizer
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Clackamas
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Corvallis

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:58:27.0
1:58:29.5
1:58:50.4
1:59:17.8
1:59:16.3
1:59:35.0
1:59:44.9
1:59:54.8
1:59:45.8
1:59:47.9
2:00:10.6
2:00:32.2
2:00:27.4
2:00:31.3
2:00:36.4
2:00:25.2
2:00:27.9
2:00:21.5
2:01:01.7
2:01:06.4
2:01:00.4
2:00:47.1
2:01:53.1
2:01:45.2
2:01:36.8
2:02:03.2
2:01:40.8
2:02:01.5
2:01:44.9
2:02:05.4
2:01:55.3
2:02:46.0
2:02:16.0
2:02:47.3
2:02:32.2
2:02:20.3
2:02:52.4
2:02:58.1
2:03:09.6
2:03:11.6
2:03:11.8
2:03:36.3
2:03:35.7
2:03:28.2
2:03:53.4
2:03:56.8
2:03:30.9
2:03:47.4
2:03:47.5
2:03:48.0
2:04:26.4
2:04:06.8
2:04:16.1
2:04:30.8
2:05:22.5
2:05:17.2

1:58:46.7
1:58:48.4
1:59:00.4
1:59:26.1
1:59:36.1
1:59:41.2
1:59:54.3
2:00:08.1
2:00:11.6
2:00:18.5
2:00:19.3
2:00:40.5
2:00:46.6
2:00:51.2
2:00:52.4
2:00:54.5
2:00:55.1
2:00:55.7
2:01:07.3
2:01:14.5
2:01:21.8
2:01:25.8
2:02:03.2
2:02:07.1
2:02:10.4
2:02:12.6
2:02:13.9
2:02:19.3
2:02:23.4
2:02:24.3
2:02:27.1
2:02:54.5
2:02:55.8
2:02:55.9
2:02:58.7
2:03:02.6
2:03:09.9
2:03:15.9
2:03:27.6
2:03:27.9
2:03:31.1
2:03:41.3
2:03:50.9
2:04:01.1
2:04:03.9
2:04:06.3
2:04:08.1
2:04:22.0
2:04:22.2
2:04:22.6
2:04:41.3
2:04:43.5
2:04:43.5
2:04:51.1
2:05:32.6
2:05:48.8

19.8
18.9
10.0
8.4
19.8
6.2
9.5
13.3
259
30.6
8.8
8.3
19.3
19.9
16
293
272
343
5.6
8.2
21.4
38.8
10.2
22.0
33.6
9.5
332
17.8
38.6
19.0
319
8.5
39.8
8.6
26.6
423
17.6
17.9
18.1
16.3
19.3
5.0
15.3
329
10.5
9.5
372
34.6
34.7
34.6
15.0
36.7
274
20.4
10.2
31.6

9:03
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:06
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:09
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:12
9:12
9:12
9:12
9:12
9:11
9:14
9:15
9:14
9:13
9:18
9:18
9:17
9:19
9:17
9:19
9:18
9:19
9:18
9:22
9:20
9:22
9:21
9:20
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:26
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:27
9:30
9:28
9:29
9:30
9:34
9:34



265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

Jean
Ryan
Deven
Todd
Clyde
Lynn
Barbara
Mark
Fred
Mitch
Tricia
Lanae
Jett
Chris
Merlyn
Lynne
Joe
Gary
Courtney
Christine
James
Scott
Cheri
Courtney
Andy
Susan
Mike
Kelly
Ron
Tony
Rebecca
Stephanie
Karen
Angie
Trish
Erica
Michael
Chris
Angel
Michael
Rebecca
Kelsey
Susan
Rebecca
Evan
Michelle
Teresa
Katie
Dawn
Jennifer
Kate
Barbara
Dave
Kristin
Michelle

Dennis

Cordova
Frei

Smith
Pickens
Byfield
Herbert
Hazen
Hulett
Robbins
Hopping
Duncan
Bang
Nilprabhassorn
Francese
Hough
Schroeder
Waters
Voorhies
Worthington
Riegler
Garvey
Smith
Damitio
Stephenson
Schlosser
Strachan
Waters
Deever
Dyer
Brown
Brown
Lovdokken
Stubbs
Minter
Stolp
Christofferson
Mcinerney
Heck
Thome
Murphey
Preston
Reese
Pierce
Eastwood
Rindy
Rindy
Mason
Staples
Vlahandreas
Snelling
Hudson
Knebel
Knebel
Meira
Sharp
Staples

49
24
33
39
56
56
63
56
63
50
38
41
32
37
58
50
69
39
22
23
63
35
49
22
25
43
57
51
41
38
37
30
38
35
40
34
19
48
35
42
37
26
58
50
26
26
48
62
41
36
31
45
52
37
38
66
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93
155
485
388
693
207
199
236
436
227
129
26
370
152
229
459
553
543
584
428
166
487
103
505
457
510
554
115
132
58
56
301
513
349
507
78
334
202
522
363
403
422
389
133
432
433
319
502
542
490
234
267
268
340
468
501

Cottage Grove
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Riddle
Eugene
Tenino
Vancouver
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Jamestown
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Portland
Florence
Harrisburg
Blodgett
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Corvallis
Albany
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Blodgett
Eugene
Eugene
Dana Point
Eugene
Tigard
Albany
Salem
Salem
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Cottage Grove
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Roseburg
Roseburg
Damascus
Eugene

Cottage Grove

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
NY
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

2:05:41.3
2:05:40.9
2:05:47.0
2:05:46.7
2:05:53.2
2:05:46.9
2:06:08.9
2:06:36.9
2:06:40.8
2:06:30.7
2:06:51.0
2:06:52.2
2:07:00.6
2:06:58.0
2:07:19.2
2:07:02.7
2:07:22.1
2:07:57.2
2:08:20.1
2:08:20.4
2:08:48.0
2:09:47.3
2:10:25.0
2:10:35.1
2:10:35.8
2:11:12.1
2:11:00.1
2:11:32.1
2:11:11.3
2:12:28.1
2:12:28.1
2:13:15.0
2:13:15.3
2:13:21.0
2:13:19.9
2:14:10.5
2:14:26.3
2:14:03.7
2:15:01.3
2:15:17.3
2:15:17.9
2:15:17.6
2:15:19.4
2:16:03.5
2:16:02.0
2:16:02.2
2:16:42.2
2:17:02.4
2:17:39.3
2:18:00.2
2:18:01.8
2:18:14.1
2:18:15.4
2:20:45.1
2:21:15.9
2:21:16.1

2:05:50.2
2:05:57.7
2:06:03.8
2:06:03.8
2:06:14.0
2:06:28.1

2:06:29.3
2:06:44.3
2:06:45.2
2:06:49.9
2:07:02.2
2:07:03.6
2:07:11.8
2:07:18.5
2:07:39.3
2:07:40.6
2:07:57.7
2:08:20.9
2:08:55.1
2:08:55.3
2:09:23.9
2:10:00.3
2:10:53.3
2:11:05.0
2:11:05.6
2:11:35.1

2:11:46.6
2:11:46.9
2:11:47.3
2:13:01.6
2:13:01.9
2:13:28.8
2:13:29.1

2:13:48.6
2:13:58.9
2:14:24.1

2:14:43.0
2:15:00.3
2:15:27.7
2:15:32.2
2:15:37.4
2:15:38.1

2:15:40.5
2:16:14.1

2:16:31.7
2:16:31.9
2:17:17.0
2:17:33.9
2:18:09.4
2:18:38.6
2:18:40.0
2:18:51.4
2:18:51.6
2:21:03.0
2:21:47.1

2:21:47.3

9.0
16.9
16.8
17.1
20.8
41.2
20.4

7.5

4.5
19.2
11.3
11.4
11.3
20.5
20.1
37.9
35.6
23.7
35.1
349
36.0
13.0
283
30.0
29.8
23.0
46.6
14.8
36.0
335
338
139
13.8
27.6
39.0
13.6
16.8
56.7
26.5
14.9
19.6
20.5
21.1
10.6
29.8
29.8
34.8
31.6
30.1
38.4
383
374
36.2
17.9
31.3
31.3

9:36
9:36
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:36
9:38
9:40
9:40
9:39
9:41
9:41
9:42
9:42
9:43
9:42
9:43
9:46
9:48
9:48
9:50
9:54
9:57
9:58
9:58
10:01
10:00
10:02
10:01
10:07
10:07
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:11
10:15
10:16
10:14
10:18
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:23
10:23
10:23
10:26
10:28
10:30
10:32
10:32
10:33
10:33
10:45
10:47
10:47



322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370

372
373
374
375
376

Wendy
Rashi
Jenna
Anita
Jennifer
Karen
Milly
Marejka
Prudence
Tucker
Wendi
Chris
Andrew
Rick
Diana
Michelle
Diane
Joe
Penny
Valerie
Mike
Cheryl
Shawn
Anna
Daniel
Sarah
Choune
Marlee J
Anna
Karie
Ginny
Vicky
Diana
Lena
Rich
Marian
Donna
James
Kay
Allison
Colleen
Christine
Mary
Nicky
Star
Wendy
Anita
Becky
Ted
Reshma
Reeta
Nissa
Susie
Martha
Beth
Madi

Codding
Arora
Fribley
Svendsen
Duringer
Mcclish
Williams
Shaevitz
Hulett
Minnick
Gebhardt
Riggan
Christensen
Carlton
Carlton
Harvey
Miller

Lee
Anderson
Gunther
Wentworth
Davis
Wood
Smoot
Moraves
Schnitzius
Erwert
Underhill
Houpt
Cason
Weil
Mello
Gardner
Houston
Zebrowski
French
Karr

Berry
Johnson
Baker
Roberts
Atwood
Mallon-Behrens
Connors
Brittenham
Woods
Tanner
Chineworth
Glick
Mukhram-parrish
Mukhram
Lund
Ingalls
Debroekert
Kraft

Bowen

31
32
27
39
32
34
33
32
65
19
37
41
20
51
48
26
53
36
28
27
54
30
38
19
35
30
40
54
54
25
52
56
54
50
58
41
54
58
63
37
56
48
49
59
58
40
58
56
46
28
51
24
61
57
48
51
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596

159
515
130
326
573
701
237
347
168
429
706
69
68
197
345
288
15
183
563
111
582
489
354
458
825
538
230
72
557
341
165
231
588
158
253
38
246
24
437
688
686
89
53
583
517
77
175
359
358
307
239
114
271
46

Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Salem
Brownsville
Roseburg
Springfield
Eugene
Tenino
Wasilla
Medford
Monmouth
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Salem
Eugene
Lebanon
Gresham
Seaside
Salem
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Salem
Salem
Creswell
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Beaverton
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Cheshire
Eugene
Eugene
North Bend
Coos Bay
Eugene
Junction City
Eugene
Eugene

Vancouver

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
AK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA

2:21:33.1

2:22:18.1

2:22:18.5
2:23:00.7
2:24:24.3
2:24:06.9
2:24:20.7
2:24:24.4
2:25:56.8
2:26:30.9
2:27:01.9
2:26:53.0
2:26:52.2
2:28:05.2
2:28:18.5
2:29:34.8
2:29:34.6
2:30:08.8
2:30:20.3
2:30:24.2
2:30:25.4
2:31:01.1

2:31:00.8
2:31:42.2
2:31:27.8
2:31:55.8
2:36:10.3
2:36:11.0
2:41:44.0
2:44:16.5
2:44:25.9
2:44:25.2
2:44:25.6
2:44:31.9
2:45:20.5
2:47:35.8
2:47:48.3
2:51:57.3
2:57:03.3
2:57:05.2
3:04:48.6
3:08:25.5
3:08:27.1
3:10:01.7
3:13:27.3
3:13:28.1

3:20:36.1

3:20:43.7
3:26:01.1

3:28:39.8
3:28:40.4
3:29:49.7
3:29:53.0
3:29:53.5
3:31:34.8
3:31:42.3

2:22:11.8
2:22:37.7
2:22:38.0
2:23:46.8
2:24:46.0
2:24:54.2
2:25:02.0
2:25:06.4
2:26:05.9
2:26:37.8
2:27:09.3
2:27:17.6
2:27:18.0
2:28:36.6
2:28:51.0
2:30:00.6
2:30:00.6
2:30:35.2
2:30:47.2
2:30:50.6
2:31:06.3
2:31:32.1

2:31:32.1

2:31:48.2
2:32:05.9
2:32:17.6
2:36:35.0
2:36:35.3

2:42:27.9
2:44:41.9
2:44:53.6
2:44:53.8
2:44:53.9
2:44:59.0
2:46:11.9
2:48:00.8
2:48:31.9
2:52:24.3
2:57:43.7
2:57:44.9
3:05:29.0
3:09:02.5
3:09:04.1

3:10:46.1

3:14:10.6
3:14:11.1

3:21:22.9
3:21:30.8
3:26:44.4
3:29:27.3
3:29:28.4
3:29:50.2
3:30:25.9
3:30:26.1

3:32:18.7
3:32:28.1

38.7
19.6
19.5
46.1
21.8
47.4
413
42.1
9.2
7.0
7.5
24.7
25.8
314
32.6
25.8
26.1
26.4
26.9
26.5
41.0
31.0
314
6.0
382
21.8
24.8
24.4
44.0
254
27.7
28.7
28.4
27.1
515
25.0
43.7
27.1
40.5
39.8
40.4
37.0
37.0
44.5
43.4
43.0
46.9
47.1
433
47.5
48.1
0.5
33.0
32.6
44.0
45.9

10:48
10:52
10:52
10:55
11:01
11:00
11:01
11:01
11:08
11:11
11:13
11:13
11:13
11:18
11:19
11:25
11:25
11:28
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:32
11:32
11:35
11:34
11:36
11:55
11:55
12:21
12:32
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:34
12:37
12:48
12:49
13:08
13:31
13:31
14:06
14:23
14:23
14:30
14:46
14:46
15:19
15:19
15:44
15:56
15:56
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:09
16:10
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Howard
Mackensie

Karen

First
Terra
Danna

Anna

Jonathon
David
Daniel
Josh
John

Joe
Chris
Michael
Tucker

Kristen
Diane
Liisa
Ellen
Mary
Chelsea
Tessa
Megan
Erin

Liz
Kelsea
Allison
Jessica
Carly
Courtney
Christine
Courtney

Keith
Pat

Tim
Charles
Chris
Tyler
Kevin
Dan
Jared
Josh
Erik
Michael
Richard
Jake
Dustin
Brandon
Ryan

Andrew

Shorr
Keiner

Hernandez

Last
Smith
Friedemann

Smoot

Weiland
Crawnover
Ross
Jackson
Hughes
Connolly
Correll
Mcinerney
Minnick

Mohror
Charlton
Heinonen
Grimm
Ames
Humphreys
Lauritzen
Confer
Ponte
Harper
Schwing
Elliott
Richey
Kummerlowe
Worthington
Riegler

Stephenson

Laverty
Werhane
Cole

Joye
Smith
Stanley
Gritsch
Desaussure
Leeper
Wagner
Colloran
Calgagno
Cardinaux
Purcell
Weisman
Butchko
Frei

Christensen

Half Marathon Age Group Results

Age
18
19
19

19
18
19
17
18
18
16
19
19

21
2
24
24
21
23
21
24
23
2
24
24
21
21
2
23
2

21
23
21
20
20
20
23
23
24
24
23
20
21
23
23
23
24
20

63
24
37

Sex
F
F
F
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w
4

Division
15-19F
15-19F
15-19 F

15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M

20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F

20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24 M
20-24 M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24M
20-24 M
20-24M
20-24M

472
257
208

Event
R
R
R

AR AR AR AR RIA
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Milwaukie
Hillsboro

Beaverton

City
Saint Helena
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Dana Point
Wasilla

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Lake Oswego
Corvallis
Eugene
Mcminnville
Mcminnville
Portland
Portland
Springfield

Bellevue
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
San Anselmo
Portland
Bend
Eugene
Eugene
Bend
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Corvallis

OR
OR
OR

State
CA
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
AK

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

3:31:42.5
3:45:44.5
3:45:44.8

Chip Time

1:40:01.3
1:46:02.5
2:31:42.2

1:18:05.0
1:21:43.4
1:35:57.3
1:40:17.6
1:51:18.0
2:03:11.6
2:03:36.3
2:14:26.3
2:26:30.9

1:30:25.7
1:33:38.9
1:35:25.9
1:36:07.7
1:37:31.3
1:41:17.6
1:41:32.4
1:49:46.6
1:50:18.6
1:57:16.3
1:57:17.0
2:01:40.8
2:02:46.0
2:02:47.3
2:08:20.1

2:08:20.4
2:10:35.1

1:11:09.3
1:11:54.5
1:19:53.9
1:23:04.0
1:23:31.6
1:25:48.9
1:26:16.8
1:26:18.5
1:33:34.7
1:38:01.6
1:40:50.6
1:46:44.0
1:49:41.8
1:52:10.5
1:53:43.6
1:56:01.3
2:05:40.9
2:26:52.2

3:32:28.1
3:46:10.3
3:46:11.1

Gun Time
1:40:07.3
1:46:18.4
2:31:48.2

1:18:05.9
1:21:44.3
1:36:25.3
1:40:21.3
1:51:33.0
2:03:27.9
2:03:41.3
2:14:43.0
2:26:37.8

1:30:31.8
1:33:58.8
1:35:29.5
1:36:17.5
1:37:42.0
1:41:29.9
1:41:46.8
1:49:58.3
1:50:41.1
1:57:46.6
1:57:47.1
2:02:13.9
2:02:54.5
2:02:55.9
2:08:55.1
2:08:55.3
2:11:05.0

1:11:09.5
1:11:56.1
1:19:54.8
1:23:09.5
1:23:32.0
1:25:49.3
1:26:18.8
1:26:30.7
1:33:43.7
1:38:04.4
1:40:53.2
1:47:00.5
1:50:10.5
1:52:22.3
1:53:54.2
1:56:39.9
2:05:57.7
2:27:18.0

45.7
25.9
26.3

Start
6.1
159
6.0

0.9
1.0
28.1
3.7
15.0
16.3
5.0
16.8
7.0

6.2
20.0
3.7
9.9
10.8
12.3
14.5
11.8
22.5
30.3
30.2
332
8.5
8.6
35.1
349
30.0

0.3
1.6
0.9
5.6
0.4
0.4
2.0
12.3
9.1
2.8
2.7
16.5
28.7
11.8
10.6
38.6
16.9
25.8

16:10
17:14
17:14

Pace
7:38
8:06
11:35

5:58
6:14
7:19
7:39
8:30
9:24
9:26
10:16
11:11

6:54
7:09
7:17
7:20
7:27
7:44
7:45
8:23
8:25
8:57
8:57
9:17
9:22
9:22
9:48
9:48
9:58

5:26
5:29
6:06
6:20
6:23
6:33
6:35
6:35
7:09
7:29
7:42
8:09
8:22
8:34
8:41
8:51
9:36
11:13
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Shannon
Danielle
Sarah
Katie
Shauna
Steph
Kristena
Maggie
Lauren
Miriam
Natalie
Betsy
Elizabeth
Emily
Lyla
Deborah
Kelsey
Michelle
Jenna
Michelle
Penny
Valerie

Reshma

Justin
Casey
Jason
Nick
Christopher
Dain
Kevin
Howard
Ryan
Steve
Eric
Andres
Adam
Alex
Nigel
Jeremy
Dan
Andy

Evan

Kelly
Lisa
Natalie
Laurie
Emily
Vanessa
Meredith
Leanne
Dawn
Bonnie

Candice

Harty
Curran
Mccarthy
Kinports
Ramey
Loughney
Mcalister
Eli

Peters
Hickey
Caldwell
Gaydess
Dehn
Isaacson
Pendergrass
Arrand
Reese
Rindy
Fribley
Harvey
Anderson
Gunther
Mukhram-parrish

Johnson
Glick
Schuett
Alden
Mcgill
Cason
Kinports
Krasilovsky
Mclaws
Walters
Sessions
Pirazzoli
Hopkins
Cardinaux
Francisco
Zollman
Nelson
Schlosser
Rindy

Rice
Tortorice
Flindt
Meyer
Keady
Connolly
Mills
Valley
Brodun
Martin
Aguilar

27
29
26
28
28
28
29
25
25
29
29
26
27
26
25
28
26
26
27
26
28
27
28

25
25
27
26
29
25
25
28
27
28
25
28
28
27
28
29
28
25
26

30
32
30
30
31
33
34
31
31
32
30
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25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29 F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29 F

25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M

30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34F
30-34 F

AR ARAR AR AR AIARIAIRIAIARIRIARIRAIAIAA

AR AR A RAM AR RARAIARIAIRIAIAIRIRAIAIAA
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Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Roseburg
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Vancouver
Keizer
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Springfield
Salem
Lebanon
Gresham
North Bend

Salem
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Tigard
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Harrisburg
Eugene
Springfield

Eugene

Corvallis
Portland
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Grants Pass
Springfield
Corvallis
Roseburg
Eugene

Eugene

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

1:37:15.2
1:38:19.8
1:38:57.4
1:45:49.9
1:46:46.3
1:47:31.6
1:48:10.2
1:48:43.9
1:51:17.9
1:54:06.0
1:59:47.9
2:00:31.3
2:00:21.5
2:01:36.8
2:02:20.3
2:03:28.2
2:15:17.6
2:16:02.2
2:22:18.5
2:29:34.8
2:30:20.3
2:30:24.2
3:28:39.8

1:14:23.5
1:18:39.2
1:25:37.0
1:28:03.0
1:28:20.5
1:30:25.6
1:34:01.6
1:34:53.5
1:38:59.3
1:43:16.5
1:43:35.3
1:45:04.9
1:51:44.4
1:56:14.2
1:57:05.3
1:59:54.8
2:04:16.1
2:10:35.8
2:16:02.0

1:27:01.3
1:32:33.7
1:33:40.2
1:42:07.4
1:43:52.3
1:45:34.1
1:45:50.2
1:46:20.9
1:47:33.5
1:50:39.4
1:51:21.5

1:37:30.4
1:38:29.2
1:39:27.8
1:45:53.1
1:46:53.6
1:47:51.6
1:48:32.6
1:49:00.0
1:51:40.6
1:54:21.6
2:00:18.5
2:00:51.2
2:00:55.7
2:02:10.4
2:03:02.6
2:04:01.1
2:15:38.1
2:16:31.9
2:22:38.0
2:30:00.6
2:30:47.2
2:30:50.6
3:29:27.3

1:14:23.9
1:18:40.1
1:25:38.2
1:28:08.4
1:28:25.9
1:30:25.8
1:34:05.3
1:35:02.9
1:39:16.3
1:43:21.5
1:43:43.3
1:45:35.1
1:52:20.3
1:56:43.0
1:57:27.1
2:00:08.1
2:04:43.5
2:11:05.6
2:16:31.7

1:27:09.3
1:32:39.5
1:33:45.2
1:42:14.2
1:44:00.2
1:45:54.8
1:46:00.9
1:46:29.1
1:47:50.6
1:50:54.5
1:51:46.1

15.3
9.5
30.5
33
7.4
20.0
224
16.1
22.7
15.6
30.6
19.9
343
33.6
423
329
20.5
29.8
19.5
25.8
26.9
26.5
475

0.4
1.0
1.2
5.5
5.4
0.2
3.7
9.4
17.1

8.0
30.3
36.0
28.8
21.9
133
27.4
29.8
29.8

8.1
59

6.8
7.9
20.8
10.8
8.3
17.2
15.1
24.6

7:25
7:30
7:33
8:05
8:09
8:12
8:15
8:18
8:30
8:43
9:09
9:12
9:11
9:17
9:20
9:26
10:20
10:23
10:52
11:25
11:29
11:29
15:56

5:41
6:00
6:32
6:43
6:45
6:54
7:11
7:15
7:33
7:53
7:54
8:01
8:32
8:52
8:56
9:09
9:29
9:58
10:23

6:39
7:04
7:09
7:48
7:56
8:04
8:05
8:07
8:13
8:27
8:30
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Rachel
Josie
Raina
Rachel
Amy
Heather
Gina
Tracy
Dawnetta
Amy
Sharlaina
Joanna
Lisa
Jaime Rae
Molly
Deven
Stephanie
Erica
Kate
Wendy
Rashi
Jennifer
Karen
Milly
Marejka
Cheryl
Sarah

George
Jeff
James
Joel
Keith
Eric
Joshua
Timothy
Kevin
Kyle
Ben
Todd
Charlie
Justin
Chris
Scott
Clovis
Jett

Colleen
Denise
Sarah
Colleen
Danielle
Rachelle
Tanya
Michelle

Renee

Devries
Hayes
Rausch

Poet
Hudzikiewicz
Walker
Giesbrecht
Sexton

Rios

Peterson
Kramer
Shetler
Eichner
Johnson
Horning-nelson
Smith
Lovdokken
Christofferson
Hudson
Codding
Arora
Duringer
Mcclish
Williams
Shaevitz
Davis

Schnitzius

Hanson
Larson
Bensman
Turner
Miller
Suchman
Masterson
Duringer
Dean
Walker
Messner
Landsberg
Johnson
Willis
Esparza
Nelson
Alexander

Nilprabhassorn

Carter-cox
Bourassa
Peterson
Wedin
Emrick
Jorgensen
Sinko
Philley

Buchanan

33
32
34
33
33
33
30
33
33
31
34
33
30
32

33
30
34
31
31
32
32
34
33
32
30
30

33
34
31
32
31
31
30
32
31
31
31
31
33
31
34
33
32
32

36
39
38
39
39
37
38
35
38
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30-34F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34F
30-34F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34F
30-34 F

30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M

35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F

AR RAA I RAIAAIAIRIRIAAIAIRIANAIRIAIRIARIRIAIA
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Eugene
Coos Bay
Elkton
Redmond
Eugene
Hood River
Eugene
Lake Oswego
Eugene
Eugene
Vancouver
Tigard
Clackamas
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Brownsville
Roseburg
Springfield
Eugene
Salem

Springfield

Eugene
Corvallis
Tigard
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Brownsville
Portland
Eugene
Coos Bay
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Leaburg

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene
Bend
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Myrtle Point
Eugene

Eugene

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:52:50.2
1:55:04.9
1:57:10.1
1:57:02.0
1:58:08.2
1:58:17.6
1:59:16.3
1:59:45.8
2:00:36.4
2:00:25.2
2:01:55.3
2:02:32.2
2:03:53.4
2:04:30.8
2:05:22.5
2:05:47.0
2:13:15.0
2:14:10.5
2:18:01.8
2:21:33.1
2:22:18.1
2:24:24.3
2:24:06.9
2:24:20.7
2:24:24.4
2:31:01.1
2:31:55.8

1:14:23.3

1:22:28.7
1:24:22.4
1:24:29.5
1:26:23.6
1:26:24.2
1:26:50.1

1:28:53.9
1:31:55.8
1:33:38.5

1:35:18.4
1:38:41.5

1:39:16.6
1:52:40.5

1:53:08.0
1:54:00.6
2:01:45.2
2:07:00.6

1:28:44.4
1:32:13.9
1:34:15.3
1:34:52.3
1:39:13.6
1:39:36.6
1:43:01.0
1:44:01.2
1:45:33.7

1:53:25.6
1:55:17.8
1:57:26.1
1:57:39.0
1:58:26.8
1:58:46.6
1:59:36.1
2:00:11.6
2:00:52.4
2:00:54.5
2:02:27.1
2:02:58.7
2:04:03.9
2:04:51.1
2:05:32.6
2:06:03.8
2:13:28.8
2:14:24.1
2:18:40.0
2:22:11.8
2:22:37.7
2:24:46.0
2:24:54.2
2:25:02.0
2:25:06.4
2:31:32.1
2:32:17.6

1:14:24.6
1:22:29.6
1:24:25.3
1:24:34.1
1:26:24.6
1:26:28.5
1:26:50.8
1:28:57.9
1:31:58.1
1:33:38.7
1:35:30.7
1:38:47.7
1:39:58.7
1:52:45.2
1:53:47.4
1:54:15.9
2:02:07.1
2:07:11.8

1:28:46.3
1:32:15.9
1:34:28.4
1:34:54.6
1:39:21.6
1:39:39.1
1:43:47.3
1:44:24.4
1:45:54.7

354
12.9
16.0
37.1
18.6
29.0
19.8
259
16
29.3
319
26.6
10.5
20.4
10.2
16.8
13.9
13.6
383
38.7
19.6
21.8
47.4
413
42.1
31.0
21.8

1.3
1.0
29
4.6

4.4
0.7
4.0
2.3
0.2
12.4
6.3
42.1
4.8
39.5
153
22.0
11.3

1.9
2.1
13.2
2.4
8.1
2.6
46.3
233
21.0

8:37
8:47
8:57
8:56
9:01
9:02
9:06
9:09
9:12
9:12
9:18
9:21
9:27
9:30
9:34
9:36
10:10
10:15
10:32
10:48
10:52
11:01
11:00
11:01
11:01
11:32
11:36

5:41
6:18
6:26
6:27
6:36
6:36
6:38
6:47
7:01
7:09
7:17
7:32
7:35
8:36
8:38
8:42
9:18
9:42

6:46
7:02
7:12
7:15
7:34
7:36
7:52
7:56
8:03
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Anne
Kristin
Carrie
Patty
Karla
Kiana
Tammy
Carolyn
Beth

Jill
Tricia
Rebecca
Karen
Angie
Angel
Rebecca
Jennifer
Kristin
Michelle
Anita
Wendi

Shawn

Ken
Mark
Dustin
Michael
Glenn
Eric
Andy
Justin
Aaron
Flavio
Jason
Jerrod
Jeff
Jason
Jason
Landon
Larry
Scott
Eric
Keith
James
Tobias
Dan
David
Mike
Ben
Todd
Chris
Gary
Scott
Tony
Joe

Daniel

Harris
Riley
Copeland
Whalen
Priaulx
Berrey
Denouden
Powell
Minor
Ritchie
Duncan
Brown
Stubbs
Minter
Thome
Preston
Snelling
Meira
Sharp
Svendsen
Gebhardt
Wood

Hoffman
Robins
Bithell
Taylor
Buchanan
Gough
Burke
Denton
Porter
Chicarino
Mcmahan
Snyder
Philley
Davidson
Dietel
Russell
Turner
Heaton
Riley
Zvoch
Jorgensen
Cantwell
Poet
Casarez
Shaver
Conte
Pickens
Francese
Voorhies
Smith
Brown
Lee

Moraves

37
38
35
35
37
38
38
39
36
38
38
37
38
35
35
37
36
37
38
39
37
38

39
35
37
37
38
37
38
39
37
39
37
38
36
36
38
38
36
38
39
38
39
36
39
37
39
38
39
37
39
35
38
36
35
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35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F

35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
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Newport
Roseburg
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Blodgett
Tigard
Salem
Eugene
Damascus
Eugene
Salem
Medford

Salem

Eugene
Aumsville
Newberg
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Newman Lake
Eugene
Gresham
Eugene
Vancouver
Eugene
Springfield
Roseburg
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Redmond
Springfield
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Jamestown
Eugene
Harrisburg
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
NY
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:50:19.2
1:50:54.8
1:50:56.4
1:52:40.2
1:53:19.3
1:58:27.0
1:58:50.4
2:00:27.9
2:01:53.1
2:01:44.9
2:06:51.0
2:12:28.1
2:13:15.3
2:13:21.0
2:15:01.3
2:15:17.9
2:18:00.2
2:20:45.1
2:21:15.9
2:23:00.7
2:27:01.9
2:31:00.8

1:18:44.7
1:24:16.0
1:24:44.2
1:27:38.9
1:32:12.1
1:33:17.5
1:34:14.9
1:34:27.0
1:38:07.3
1:40:08.7
1:40:57.6
1:43:47.9
1:44:16.9
1:44:22.4
1:46:18.3
1:46:19.1
1:47:52.5
1:50:37.6
1:50:54.9
1:51:42.4
1:53:43.7
1:53:10.0
1:56:57.9
1:57:45.9
1:58:29.5
2:02:05.4
2:05:46.7
2:06:58.0
2:07:57.2
2:09:47.3
2:12:28.1
2:30:08.8
2:31:27.8

1:50:35.4
1:51:08.0
1:51:31.9
1:52:54.9
1:53:24.0
1:58:46.7
1:59:00.4
2:00:55.1
2:02:03.2
2:02:23.4
2:07:02.2
2:13:01.9
2:13:29.1
2:13:48.6
2:15:27.7
2:15:37.4
2:18:38.6
2:21:03.0
2:21:47.1
2:23:46.8
2:27:09.3
2:31:32.1

1:18:45.3
1:24:20.6
1:24:47.2
1:27:41.9
1:32:33.3
1:33:49.1
1:34:19.8
1:34:33.4
1:38:16.8
1:40:20.3
1:41:03.3
1:44:06.3
1:44:30.6
1:44:51.8
1:46:31.2
1:46:31.6
1:47:59.2
1:50:55.4
1:51:08.1
1:52:07.6
1:53:46.1
1:53:49.3
1:57:34.7
1:58:20.1
1:58:48.4
2:02:24.3
2:06:03.8
2:07:18.5
2:08:20.9
2:10:00.3
2:13:01.6
2:30:35.2
2:32:05.9

16.2
133
35.6
14.7
4.7
19.8
10.0
27.2
10.2
38.6
11.3
33.8
13.8
27.6
26.5
19.6
384
17.9
31.3
46.1
7.5
314

0.6
4.7
3.0
3.1
21.3
31.7
4.9
6.4
9.6
11.7
5.8
18.4
13.7
29.4
12.9
12.6
6.7
17.9
13.3
25.2
2.5
39.3
36.9
343
18.9
19.0
17.1
20.5
23.7
13.0
335
26.4
382

8:25
8:28
8:28
8:36
8:39
9:03
9:04
9:12
9:18
9:18
9:41
10:07
10:10
10:11
10:18
10:20
10:32
10:45
10:47
10:55
11:13
11:32

6:01
6:26
6:28
6:41
7:02
7:07
7:12
7:13
7:29
7:39
7:42
7:55
7:58
7:58
8:07
8:07
8:14
8:27
8:28
8:32
8:41
8:38
8:56
8:59
9:03
9:19
9:36
9:42
9:46
9:54
10:07
11:28
11:34
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Laura
Susan
Megan
Sarah
Sherri
Lynn
Kym
Lyn
Wendy
Lanae
Susan
Trish
Dawn
Chris
Choune

Marian

Michael
Gordon
Mark
Kyle
Scot
Matthew
Sergio
Tim
Derek
Tom
David
Steve
Russ
Brian
Edwin
Timothy
Jim

Eric
Craig
Pavel
Ron
Michael

Shari
Ann
Rosaura
Sharon
Ginger
Diana
Dale
Eliza
Fawnda
Shana
Sheri
Marlene
Linda
Kathleen

Jean

Fritz
Clark
Banks
Singleton
Halter
Collins
Herrmann
Jost
Hunter
Bang
Strachan
Stolp
Vlahandreas
Riggan
Erwert

French

Hunter
Cully
Moran
Gee
Priaulx
Turay
Nava
Cook
French
Pattee
Rawlings
Master
Boring
Powell
Madrid
Ellenberger
Lofthus
Van Houten
Winetrout
Milonov
Dyer
Murphey

Walsh
Ross
Tennant
Rogers
Thramer
Nicholas
Looney
Drummond
Thompson
Olsen
Philpott
Hoard
Anderson
Malekzadeh

Cordova

41
43
4
43
43
44
43
44
41
41
43
40
41
41
40
41

44
44
42
44
44
40
41
40
43
4
41
41
41
44
43
4
44
41
4
44
41
)

48
47
49
47
48
49
47
48
45
48
49
46
46
49
49
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40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F

40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M

45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49F
45-49F
45-49 F
45-49F
45-49F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49F
45-49 F
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Bend
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Glide
Roseburg
Lafayette
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Salem
Monmouth
Salem

Springfield

Springfield
Salem
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Beaverton
Eugene
Gresham
Springfield
Springfield
Wilsonville
Eugene
Dexter
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Albany

Milwaukie
Eugene
Eugene
Noti
Eugene
Eugene
Philomath
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Monroe
Eugene
Keizer
Eugene

Cottage Grove

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:35:38.3
1:36:15.7
1:39:39.8
1:50:18.3
1:58:09.0
2:01:01.7
2:01:00.4
2:00:47.1
2:03:48.0
2:06:52.2
2:11:12.1
2:13:19.9
2:17:39.3
2:26:53.0
2:36:10.3
2:47:35.8

1:27:44.0
1:28:29.9
1:31:14.3
1:35:11.7
1:36:32.0
1:38:31.7
1:40:45.8
1:43:33.5
1:44:13.5
1:46:53.2
1:50:09.4
1:53:01.1
1:56:52.8
1:56:39.2
1:57:15.5
1:57:21.4
1:57:41.8
2:03:47.4
2:03:47.5
2:05:17.2
2:11:11.3
2:15:17.3

1:39:57.9
1:41:43.7
1:42:58.6
1:44:40.4
1:44:59.6
1:45:15.6
1:48:37.0
1:56:58.2
1:58:24.4
1:59:17.8
2:00:10.6
2:02:01.5
2:02:52.4
2:03:35.7
2:05:41.3

1:35:42.5
1:36:23.4
1:39:47.4
1:50:48.3
1:58:26.2
2:01:07.3
2:01:21.8
2:01:25.8
2:04:22.6
2:07:03.6
2:11:35.1
2:13:58.9
2:18:09.4
2:27:17.6
2:36:35.0
2:48:00.8

1:27:45.5
1:28:32.3
1:31:16.9
1:35:13.0
1:36:36.5
1:38:38.7
1:41:08.2
1:44:02.6
1:44:35.7
1:47:08.7
1:50:43.2
1:53:12.2
1:56:59.6
1:57:07.6
1:57:33.7
1:57:34.7
1:58:09.9
2:04:22.0
2:04:22.2
2:05:48.8
2:11:47.3
2:15:32.2

1:40:14.3
1:41:51.7
1:43:34.8
1:44:44.3
1:45:09.9
1:45:25.9
1:49:05.2
1:57:35.0
1:58:45.3
1:59:26.1
2:00:19.3
2:02:19.3
2:03:09.9
2:03:50.9
2:05:50.2

43
7.7
7.7
30.0
17.2
5.6
214
38.8
34.6
114
23.0
39.0
30.1
24.7
24.8
25.0

1.5
2.5
2.7
1.3
4.5

224
29.2
222
15.5
339
11.1
6.9
28.5
18.3
13.4
28.1
34.6
34.7
31.6
36.0
14.9

16.4
8.0
36.2
4.0
10.3
10.4
283
36.9
20.9
8.4
8.8
17.8
17.6
153
9.0

7:18
7:21
7:36
8:25
9:01
9:14
9:14
9:13
9:27
9:41
10:01
10:11
10:30
11:13
11:55
12:48

6:42
6:45
6:58
7:16
7:22
7:31
7:42
7:54
7:57
8:10
8:25
8:38
8:55
8:54
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:27
9:27
9:34
10:01
10:20

7:38
7:46
7:52
7:59
8:01
8:02
8:17
8:56
9:02
9:06
9:10
9:19
9:23
9:26
9:36
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Cheri
Teresa
Barbara

Diana

Gerhard
Mike
Steven
Andrew
Rob
August
Jerry
Edmund
John
Todd
Greg
Randy
John
John
Daniel
Ron
Chris

Pattie

Liz

Doris
Debbie
Eileen
Celeste
Cindy
Patricia
Vikie
Marianne
Bridget
Nan
Guadalupe
Lynne
Rebecca
Diane
Marlee J
Anna
Donna
Reeta

K.C.
Larry
Larry
Todd
Mike
Larry
Dale
Will
John
Steve
Jeffrey
Robb

Damitio
Mason
Knebel

Carlton

Behrens
Raabe
Bordun
Haas
Saxton
Sick
Stromme
Rivera
O'brien
Thompson
Hoard
Smith
Sandreth
Holtz
Long
Stone
Heck

Post
Harbert
Tai

Baker
Jamieson
Kuta
Fineran
Wigney
Bailey-Goggins
Driscoll
Byfield
Silver
Moreno
Schroeder
Eastwood
Miller
Underhill
Houpt
Karr
Mukhram

Taylor
Trachtenberg
Walsh
Bosworth
Gieber
Coxe
Dodge
Kerns
Hall
Ponce
Rosas
Paul

49
48
45
48

49
46
48
47
49
45
47
46
49
46
49
45
45
48
46
48
48

53
51
50
52
52
51
53
54

50
50
51
50
50
50
53
54
54
54
51

52
54
51
51
53
53
52
52
52
52
50
51
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45-49F
45-49 F
45-49F
45-49 F

45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M

50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F

50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M

2 AR
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Blodgett
Eugene
Roseburg

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Homer
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Creswell

Eugene

Albany
Albany
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Salem
Creswell
Beaverton

Coos Bay

Eugene
Eugene
Milwaukie
Eugene
Kihei
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene

Roseburg

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
AK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
HI

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

2:10:25.0
2:16:42.2
2:18:14.1
2:28:18.5

1:24:35.6
1:27:40.7
1:29:01.3
1:32:08.0
1:33:53.3
1:35:13.6
1:37:00.5
1:37:56.0
1:40:13.1
1:41:26.6
1:42:21.8
1:42:28.2
1:44:03.7
1:45:01.3
1:51:22.2
2:00:32.2
2:14:03.7

1:41:21.4
1:43:02.2
1:53:22.0
1:55:31.8
1:58:06.2
1:59:35.0
1:59:44.9
2:01:06.4
2:02:03.2
2:02:16.0
2:02:58.1
2:03:09.6
2:04:06.8
2:07:02.7
2:16:03.5
2:29:34.6
2:36:11.0
2:41:44.0
2:47:48.3
3:28:40.4

1:24:34.1
1:24:39.1
1:25:10.4
1:25:48.8
1:26:02.0
1:27:46.1
1:35:40.2
1:40:31.9
1:41:04.6
1:41:38.5
1:48:01.4
1:55:38.1

2:10:53.3
2:17:17.0
2:18:51.4
2:28:51.0

1:24:37.4
1:27:43.1
1:29:02.9
1:32:17.7
1:33:56.3
1:35:14.9
1:37:17.2
1:38:10.1
1:40:25.6
1:41:31.3
1:42:36.5
1:43:02.9
1:44:15.1
1:45:22.7
1:51:37.6
2:00:40.5
2:15:00.3

1:41:28.6
1:43:10.0
1:53:49.1

1:55:41.1
1:58:22.5
1:59:41.2
1:59:54.3

2:01:14.5
2:02:12.6
2:02:55.8
2:03:15.9
2:03:27.6
2:04:43.5
2:07:40.6
2:16:14.1

2:30:00.6
2:36:35.3
2:42:27.9
2:48:31.9
3:29:28.4

1:24:36.2
1:24:40.8
1:25:14.0
1:25:49.9
1:26:04.9
1:27:48.3
1:35:40.7
1:40:45.4
1:41:27.7
1:41:45.2
1:49:20.4
1:55:43.5

283
34.8
374
32.6

1.8
24
1.6
9.8

1.4
16.8
14.1
12.5
4.7
14.8
34.7
114
21.5
15.5
8.3
56.7

7.3
7.8
27.1
9.4
16.3
6.2
9.5
8.2
9.5
39.8
17.9
18.1
36.7
379
10.6
26.1
244
44.0
43.7
48.1

22
1.7
3.7
1.2
2.9
22
0.5
13.5
23.1
6.8
1:19.1
5.4

9:57

10:26
10:33
11:19

6:27
6:42
6:48
7:02
7:10
7:16
7:24
7:29
7:39
7:45
7:49
7:49
7:57
8:01
8:30
9:12
10:14

7:44
7:52
8:39
8:49
9:01
9:08
9:08
9:15
9:19
9:20
9:23
9:24
9:28
9:42
10:23
11:25
11:55
12:21
12:49
15:56

6:27
6:28
6:30
6:33
6:34
6:42
7:18
7:40
7:43
7:46
8:15
8:50
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Jon
Daniel
Nabi
Mitch
Kelly
Dave
Rick
Mike

Debbie
Susan
Vicky
Becky

Clint
Robert
Steve
John
Bill
Clyde
Lynn
Mark
Merlyn
Mike

Barbara
Katie

Johan
Richard
Mike
Robert
Fred
James

Howard

Prudence
John
David
Tom
Larry
Joe

Dennis

Larry
John

Tom

Nissa

Mackensie

Karie

Allison

Karen

Correll

Hill
Malekzadeh
Hopping
Deever
Knebel
Carlton
Wentworth

Spresser
Pierce
Mello
Chineworth

Morrison
Joerger
Tronnes
Yeafoli
Gabriel
Byfield
Herbert
Hulett
Hough
Waters

Hazen

Staples

Brouns
Haas
Lynch
Jones
Robbins
Garvey
Shorr

Hulett
Stebbins
Wilkins
Munkres
Tergesen
Waters
Staples

Williams

Livingston

Glick

Lund

Keiner

Cason

Baker

Hernandez

52
52
50
50
51
52
51

56
58
56

59
59
59
55
57
56
56
56
58
57

63
62

63
60
61
64
63
63
63

65
66
65
65
65
69
66

72
74

17

24
24

25

37
37
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50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M
50-54 M

55-59F
55-59F
55-59F
55-59F

55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59M
55-59M
55-59 M
55-59M
55-59 M
55-59M

60-64 F
60-64 F

60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M

65-69 F
65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M
65-69 M

70-98 M
70-98 M

15-19M

20-24 F
20-24 F

25-29 F

35-39F
35-39F
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Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Roseburg
Eugene

Seaside

Eugene
Salem
Eugene

Eugene

Corvallis
Salem
Roseburg
Renton
Springfield
Eugene
Riddle
Tenino
Eugene

Corvallis

Eugene

Cottage Grove

Eugene
Del Mar
Eugene
Eugene
Vancouver
Florence

Milwaukie

Tenino
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Sunriver
Eugene

Cottage Grove

Springfield

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene
Hillsboro

Corvallis

Eugene

Beaverton

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
CA
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR

WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR

OR
OR

OR

OR
OR

1:58:23.3
2:00:27.4
2:04:26.4
2:06:30.7
2:11:32.1
2:18:15.4
2:28:05.2
2:30:25.4

2:03:11.8
2:15:19.4
2:44:25.2
3:20:43.7

1:49:42.8
1:53:13.6
1:55:52.6
1:58:18.6
2:03:56.8
2:05:53.2
2:05:46.9
2:06:36.9
2:07:19.2
2:11:00.1

2:06:08.9
2:17:02.4

1:43:48.3
1:55:05.5
1:57:26.8
2:03:30.9
2:06:40.8
2:08:48.0
3:31:42.5

2:25:56.8
1:48:09.4
1:51:26.9
1:52:02.0
1:55:04.9
2:07:22.1
2:21:16.1

1:42:30.8
1:56:45.1

1:56:04.1

3:29:49.7
3:45:44.5

2:44:16.5

2:57:05.2
3:45:44.8

1:58:29.1
2:00:46.6
2:04:41.3
2:06:49.9
2:11:46.9
2:18:51.6
2:28:36.6
2:31:06.3

2:03:31.1

2:15:40.5
2:44:53.8
3:21:30.8

1:50:13.2
1:53:23.1
1:55:59.8
1:58:37.0
2:04:06.3
2:06:14.0
2:06:28.1
2:06:44.3
2:07:39.3
2:11:46.6

2:06:29.3
2:17:33.9

1:44:02.6
1:55:21.5
1:57:33.3
2:04:08.1
2:06:45.2
2:09:23.9
3:32:28.1

2:26:05.9
1:48:13.3
1:51:39.2
1:52:34.6
1:55:18.8
2:07:57.7
2:21:47.3

1:42:41.8
1:57:09.5

1:56:47.3

3:29:50.2
3:46:10.3

2:44:41.9

2:57:44.9
3:46:11.1

5.8
19.3
15.0
19.2
14.8
36.2
314
41.0

19.3
21.1
28.7
47.1

304
9.5
7.2

18.4
9.5

20.8

41.2
7.5

20.1

46.6

20.4
31.6

14.3
16.0
6.6
37.2
4.5
36.0
45.7

9.2
4.0
12.4
32.7
13.9
35.6
313

11.0
244

433

0.5
259

254

39.8
26.3

9:02
9:12
9:30
9:39
10:02
10:33
11:18
11:29

9:24

10:20
12:33
15:19

8:23
8:39
8:51
9:02
9:28
9:37
9:36
9:40
9:43
10:00

9:38
10:28

7:55
8:47
8:58
9:26
9:40
9:50
16:10

11:08
8:15
8:30
8:33
8:47
9:43
10:47

7:50
8:55

16:01
17:14

12:32

13:31
17:14
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16

Wendy

Christine
Mary
Beth

Ted

Ginny
Diana
Lena
Madi

Colleen
Nicky
Star
Anita
Martha

Rich

James

Kay

Susie

First
Rocky
Stephanie
Chris
Austin
Bill
Derick
Ed

Erik
Stanley
Trisha
Kevin
Tyler
Mark
Donna
Rob

Bill
Shawn
Karen
Douglas
Katherine
Greg
Jason
Melodee
Allen
Chris
Jonathan

Darcie

Woods

Atwood
Mallon-Behrens
Kraft

Glick

Weil
Gardner
Houston

Bowen

Roberts
Connors
Brittenham
Tanner

Debroekert

Zebrowski

Berry

Johnson

Ingalls

Last
Wing
Howe
Depner
Diamond
Almquist
Olsen
Spinney
Bateham
Hall
Kluge
Bell
Haas
Freeman
Eads
Crummett
Welch
Litson
Edmonds
Lester
Mcgill
Nolan
Knouse
Nolan
Dannen
Burford
Kehl
Gardner

40

48
49
48

46

52
54
50
51

56
59
58
58
57

58
58

63
61

Age
31
25
25
18
32
18
55
18
54
49
32
18
45
44
38
55
32
33
56
28
32
37
30
36
23
36
22
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Sex

ML ELMEELETETEEELETEELEERMEEXEEERETE

40-44 F W Springfield
45-49 F w Corvallis
45-49 F W Corvallis
45-49 F Eugene
45-49 M w Eugene
50-54 F w Eugene
50-54 F w Eugene
50-54 F w Eugene
50-54 F w Vancouver
55-59 F w Eugene
55-59 F w Eugene
55-59F w Eugene
55-59 F W Cheshire
55-59 F w Eugene
55-59 M Eugene
55-59 M w Eugene
60-64 F Eugene
60-64 F w Junction City
10K Overall Results
Event Bib City

R 579 Salem

R 664  Eugene

R 120 Corvallis

R 843 Eugene

R 590 Eugene

R 377 Springfield

R 727 Eugene

R 29 Corvallis

R 188 Eugene

R 266 Eugene

R 650  Aurora

R 186 Eugene

R 154 Springfield

R 683 Roseburg

R 99 Eugene

R 616 Eugene

R 728 Springfield

R 838 Eugene

R 292 Sutherlin

R 333 Eugene

R 372 Stayton

R 270 Eugene

R 373 Stayton

R 104 Lebanon

R 707 Sweet Home

R 256 Eugene

R 164  Bellingham

State
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
CO
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA

OR 3:13:28.1 3:14:11.1
OR 3:08:25.5 3:09:02.5
OR 3:08:27.1 3:09:04.1
OR 3:31:34.8 3:32:18.7
OR 3:26:01.1 3:26:44.4
OR 2:44:25.9 2:44:53.6
OR 2:44:25.6 2:44:53.9
OR 2:44:31.9 2:44:59.0
WA 3:31:42.3 3:32:28.1
OR 3:04:48.6 3:05:29.0
OR 3:10:01.7 3:10:46.1
OR 3:13:27.3 3:14:10.6
OR 3:20:36.1 3:21:22.9
OR 3:29:53.5 3:30:26.1
OR 2:45:20.5 2:46:11.9
OR 2:51:57.3 2:52:24.3
OR 2:57:03.3 2:57:43.7
OR 3:29:53.0 3:30:25.9
Chip Time Gun Time Start
34:37.5 34:39.5 2.1
37:15.5 37:17.8 2.4
37:38.1 37:40.4 2.3
37:51.1 37:53.1 2.0
38:21.2 38:24.8 3.6
38:29.8 38:32.0 22
38:04.6 38:49.6 45
39:44.5 39:46.4 2.0
41:21.8 41:25.5 3.7
42:29.8 42:32.9 3.1
43:45.8 43:48.0 2.3
44:15.7 44:22.5 6.8
44:27.8 44:31.5 3.8
44:50.8 44:55.2 44
44:51.1 44:55.6 4.5
45:40.5 45:47.7 72
46:10.0 46:22.1 12.2
46:29.0 46:33.1 42
46:19.0 46:33.2 14.3
46:27.7 46:34.9 7.3
46:45.1 46:48.3 33
47:16.2 47:23.5 7.3
47:25.6 47:28.6 3.0
47:43.4 47:53.3 10.0
47:47.4 47:57.5 10.2
47:59.5 48:01.5 2.0
48:13.4 48:19.4 6.0

43.0

37.0
37.0
44.0

433

27.7
28.4
27.1
45.9

40.4
44.5
43.4
46.9
32.6

51.5
27.1

40.5
33.0

Pace
5:34
6:00
6:03
6:05
6:10
6:12
6:08
6:24
6:39
6:50
7:03
7:07
7:09
7:13
7:13
7:21

7:26
7:29
7:27
7:29
7:31

7:36
7:38
7:41

7:41

7:43
7:46

14:46

14:23
14:23
16:09

15:44

12:33
12:33
12:34
16:10

14:06
14:30
14:46
15:19
16:01

12:37
13:08

13:31
16:01



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Jessie
Caroline
Michele
Mary
David
Corrine
Lucky
Jeanne
Chelsea
James
Bob
Heidi
Melanie
Katie
Jarad
Matt
Sarah
Nicole
Scott
Martin
Ken
Phil
Phyllis
Keith
Debbie
Rachelle
Tracy
Levi
Michelle
Josh
Megan
Janice
Jessica
Tracy
Jamie
Annette
Steven
Melissa
Magdalena
Connie
Christy
Mary Ellen
Keith
Alice
Emily
Sarah
Ruth Anne
Brittany
Tuong
Donnie
Theresa
John
Krista
Tina
Lauren

Jeannine

Goodell
Holland
Gladieux
Stevens
Ramey
Bell
Warwick
Lansing
Long
Markus
Schneider
Mccarty
Collura
Gilbert
Ponce
Seckler
Kehl
Fowler
King
Dannen
Denouden
Weiler
Fowler
Gonzalez
Berg
Roberts
Zimmermann
Morran
Selander
Cochran
Janssen-O'Connell
Stine
Markancek
Bousselot
Escobar
Cridge
Goins
Keck
Cantu
Opsal
Ulch
Bennett
Nelson
Strong
Morran
Grall
Mccormack
Bertrand
Nguyen
Graves
Bauer
Harris
Voss
Gieber
Kessler
Holstad

22
22
38
18
55
30
48
49
16
49
45
35
41
23
18
27
36
26
31
59
44
44
52
40
40
37
39
27
20
23
23
39
2
37
23
41
54
34
30
47
28
43
55
58
26
45
31
21
32
57
46
64
34
50
52
40
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601
221
629
711
412
649
552
282
296
316
696
325
660
172
394
729
731
600
260
105
117
558
684
178
35
439
589
356
463
83
671
506
315
659
144
97
631
255
64
611
537
32
365
679
355
657
328
644
367
181
593
705
544
639
259
224

Durango
Pittsfield
Eugene
Portland
Albany
Aurora
Dexter
Grants Pass
Eugene
Cottage Grove
Cottage Grove
Stayton
Springfield
Eugene
Salem
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Lebanon
Eugene
Eugene
Sutherlin
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Albany
Eugene
Corvallis
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Monmouth
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Newman Lake
Kihei
Eugene

Independence

CO
MA
OR
OR
OR
CcO
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
WA
HI
OR
OR

48:27.4
48:27.3
48:37.4
48:38.4
48:45.8
48:57.7
48:57.5
49:00.7
49:02.4
49:16.6
49:17.1
49:26.1
49:26.4
50:09.2
50:34.5
50:47.5
51:18.0
51:343
51:46.5
52:24.6
52:31.3
52:26.1
52:37.2
52:49.2
52:49.9
52:50.9
52:54.7
53:17.4
53:33.1
53:34.5
53:45.4
53:48.9
53:55.6
53:47.6
53:58.1
54:03.4
54:10.4
54:35.2
54:58.4
55:03.9
55:28.2
56:00.5
56:01.0
56:06.0
56:08.5
56:08.1
56:10.9
56:07.4
56:31.8
56:34.4
56:42.4
56:44.2
57:11.6
57:31.8
57:31.6
57:53.8

48:33.4
48:33.4
48:41.8
48:43.6
48:51.0
49:00.5
49:04.4
49:05.2
49:10.1
49:24.6
49:25.9
49:29.3
49:32.0
50:19.2
50:50.5
50:56.6
51:20.0
51:44.1
51:57.3
52:35.3
52:35.7
52:36.6
52:46.6
52:52.6
52:53.9
52:54.8
52:58.4
53:23.9
53:50.2
53:50.5
53:56.8
54:00.5
54:04.7
54:06.0
54:07.2
54:08.2
54:16.2
54:41.8
55:04.8
55:12.9
55:34.1
56:05.3
56:05.9
56:08.0
56:15.1
56:15.7
56:17.2
56:21.0
56:38.6
56:46.9
56:52.3
56:53.4
57:17.5
57:39.5
57:40.1
58:00.3

6.1
6.2
4.4
53
52
2.8
6.9
45
7.7
8.0
8.8
32
57
10.0
16.0
9.2
2.0
9.9
10.8
10.7
44
10.6
9.4
3.5
4.1
3.9
3.7
6.5
17.1
16.1
115
11.6
9.2
18.4
9.1
49
5.8
6.6
6.4
9.1
5.9
49
49
2.0
6.7
77
6.3
13.6
6.8
12,5
10.0
9.3
6.0
7.8
8.6
6.5

7:48
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:53
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:56
7:57
7:57
8:04
8:08
8:10
8:15
8:18
8:20
8:26
8:27
8:26
8:28
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:47
8:51
8:52
8:56
9:01
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:06
9:06
9:08
9:08
9:12
9:15
9:15
9:19



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Rich
Melissa
Rosie
Cindy
Dorian
Steve
Jenny
Charlotte
Lonnie
Abra
Courtney
Amy
Alicia
Sara
Scott
Dennis
Rachel
Louis
Jennifer
Ron
Malisa
Jessica
Max
Lynn
Jesse
Judy
Rebecca
Ken
Monica
Greg
Sarah
Lauren
Crista
Neal
Joanna
Susan
Lisa
Cher
Dawn
Kelly
Ronda
Joel
Debbie
Kayla
Kari
Janelle
Kim
Debra
Greg
Dale
Dean
Gene
Eric
Kara
Dawn
Wendy

Olson
Olson
DeWitt
Nicol
Krenk
Miller
Yranez
Winter
Sage
Lowe
Cuthbertsor
Londahl
De Gonzalez
Pritt

Noble
Robeson
Ponce
Vidmar
Carlin
Farmer
Kroeger
Seubert
Skorodinsky
Lary
Sommers
Peirce
Montgomery
Wedin

Hull
Aitken
Aitken
Sommers
Miller
Benson
Gonzales
Simons
Krenk
Norby
Strong
Windhaven
Ward
Triolo
Sorensen
Moniz
Clarke
Highburger
Spear
Smith
Armstead
Smith
Ahlsten
Austin
Weimar
Juza
Roberts
Whitson

48
48
34
55
34
28
29
48
40
26
33
27
26
32
32
61
21
26
27
58
4
24
38
4
26
48
52
63
40
50
48
28
26
60
32
47
32
32
48
52
52
58
54
20
40
41
36
47
47
50
49
53
30
52
46
44
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379
378
719
369
273
346
587
581
448
302
598
294
112
407
371
440
396
640
67
146
275
466
481
606
493
627
643
556
675

494
344
34
177
476
274
667
512
571
551
716
495
352
81
211
496
484
18
483

22
559
252
438
567

Eugene
Eugene
Creswell
Corvallis
Eugene
Lyons
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Cheshire
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Lyons
Eugene
Eugene
Harrisburg
Eugene
Springfeild
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Veneta
Veneta
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Vida
Eugene
Vida

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

58:31.9
58:32.4
58:32.5
58:59.9
58:43.1
59:52.5
59:51.9

1:00:02.0
1:00:13.0
1:00:23.1
1:01:47.7
1:01:44.3
1:01:44.8
1:02:07.8
1:02:08.3
1:02:58.1
1:03:10.8
1:03:26.7
1:03:28.6
1:03:35.7
1:03:24.9
1:03:46.0
1:04:00.1
1:04:05.3
1:04:06.2
1:04:24.0
1:04:23.4
1:04:26.4
1:05:27.5
1:05:27.1
1:05:36.3
1:05:43.6
1:05:59.1
1:05:56.5
1:06:49.9
1:07:13.7
1:11:55.4
1:12:07.4
1:14:37.0
1:16:07.5
1:17:20.5
1:17:20.9
1:19:19.9
1:20:55.6
1:22:19.6
1:22:20.6
1:26:10.4
1:26:11.2
1:26:12.3
1:26:12.0
1:26:24.1
1:26:07.5
1:26:03.1
1:27:05.1
1:27:05.3
1:27:53.1

58:45.2
58:45.3
58:49.1
59:07.7
59:07.7
59:56.6
1:00:02.0
1:00:07.4
1:00:27.0
1:00:38.7
1:01:59.1
1:02:02.1
1:02:02.3
1:02:13.7
1:02:13.8
1:03:13.4
1:03:27.4
1:03:33.7
1:03:34.8
1:03:46.7
1:03:48.1
1:03:57.5
1:04:02.0
1:04:15.0
1:04:19.0
1:04:32.6
1:04:32.7
1:04:37.3
1:05:39.8
1:05:39.8
1:05:48.5
1:05:56.8
1:06:02.9
1:06:11.9
1:06:58.6
1:07:22.0
1:12:18.2
1:12:25.4
1:14:47.6
1:16:23.6
1:17:32.6
1:17:36.3
1:19:25.4
1:21:03.7
1:22:36.5
1:22:38.0
1:26:25.0
1:26:25.2
1:26:25.2
1:26:25.6
1:26:26.0
1:26:27.0
1:26:28.6
1:27:25.6
1:27:26.2
1:28:14.4

13.3
13.0
16.6
7.8
24.6
4.2
10.2
5.4
14.1
15.6
11.5
17.9
17.6
6.0
5.6
154
16.7
7.1
6.2
11.1
232
11.5
2.0
9.7
12.8
8.7
9.3
10.9
12.3
12.8
12.2
132
3.8
154
8.7
8.3
22.8
18.0
10.7
16.1
12.2
15.5
5.6
8.1
16.9
17.4
14.6
14.0
13.0
13.6
2.0
19.5
255
20.6
21.0
214

9:25

9:25

9:25

9:30

9:27

9:38

9:38

9:40

9:41

9:43

9:57

9:56

9:56

10:00
10:00
10:08
10:10
10:13
10:13
10:14
10:12
10:16
10:18
10:19
10:19
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:32
10:32
10:33
10:35
10:37
10:37
10:45
10:49
11:34
11:36
12:00
12:15
12:27
12:27
12:46
13:01
13:15
13:15
13:52
13:52
13:52
13:52
13:54
13:52
13:51
14:01
14:01
14:09
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142
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144
145
146
147
148
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150
151
152
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Lynda
Wally
Patty
Beth
Darlene
Robert
Bobby
Jessica
Dawn
Nancy
Linda
Molly
Martin
Marni

Alyse

First
Mary
Chelsea

Austin
Derick
Erik
Tyler

Jarad

Darcie
Jessie
Caroline
Katie
Michelle
Megan
Jessica
Jamie
Brittany
Rachel

Jessica

Chris
Josh

Stephanie
Katherine
Nicole
Christy
Emily
Jenny
Abra
Amy
Alicia
Jennifer
Jesse
Lauren
Crista

Jessica

Edwards
Burman
Boyle
Bridges
York
York
Land
Mclaws
Sander
Mccormick
Schaefers
Schaefers
Bumstead
Gwynn

Stone

Last
Stevens

Long

Diamond
Olsen
Bateham
Haas

Ponce

Gardner
Goodell
Holland
Gilbert
Selander
Janssen-O'Connell
Markancek
Escobar
Bertrand
Ponce
Seubert

Burford

Cochran

Howe
Mcgill
Fowler
Ulch
Morran
Yranez
Lowe
Londahl
De Gonzalez
Carlin
Sommers
Sommers
Miller

Mclaws

49
52
39
50
70
74
34
27
36
31
61
23
59
43
55

22
22
22
23
20
23
22
23
21
21
24

23
23

25
28
26
28
26
29
26
27
26
27
26
28
26
27

F R 135 Leaburg
M w 655 Eugene
F w 48 Eugene
F w 52 Eugene
F w 622 Eugene
M w 623 Eugene
F w 628 Springfield
F R 337 Springfield
F w 450 Eugene
F w 329 Springfield
F W 453 Springfield
F w 454  Vida
M w 61 Eugene
F w 184  Dexter
F w 508 Eugene
10K Age Group Results
Sex Division  Event City
F 15-19F R Portland
F 15-19F R Eugene
M 15-19M R Eugene
M 15-19M R Springfield
M 15-19M R Corvallis
M 15-19M R Eugene
M 15-19M R Salem
F 20-24 F R Bellingham
F 20-24 F R Durango
F 20-24 F R Pittsfield
F 20-24 F R Eugene
F 20-24 F R Corvallis
F 20-24 F R Eugene
F 20-24 F R Eugene
F 20-24 F R Eugene
F 20-24 F R Eugene
F 20-24 F R Salem
F 20-24 F R Eugene
M 20-24M R Sweet Home
M 20-24M R Corvallis
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Eugene
F 25-29F R Springfield
F 25-29F R Springfield
F 25-29F R Salem
F 25-29F R Eugene
F 25-29 F R Lyons
F 25-29 F R Springfield

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

State
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

WA
CcO
MA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:27:52.8
1:28:49.0
1:29:01.2
1:29:01.3
1:29:04.6
1:29:06.1
1:29:42.5
1:29:44.5
1:42:29.8
1:42:30.3
1:42:33.3
1:42:33.7
1:52:17.4
1:52:14.0
1:52:15.2

Chip Time

48:38.4
49:02.4

37:51.1
38:29.8
39:44.5
44:15.7
50:34.5

48:13.4
48:27.4
48:27.3
50:09.2
53:33.1
53:45.4
53:55.6
53:58.1
56:07.4
1:03:10.8
1:03:46.0

47:47.4
53:34.5

37:15.5
46:27.7
51:34.3
55:28.2
56:08.5
59:51.9
1:00:23.1
1:01:44.3
1:01:44.8
1:03:28.6
1:04:06.2
1:05:43.6
1:05:59.1
1:29:44.5

1:28:14.8
1:29:09.1

1:29:23.6
1:29:23.8
1:29:25.6
1:29:26.9
1:30:01.9
1:30:03.2
1:42:47.0
1:42:47.7
1:42:55.8
1:42:56.1

1:52:19.3

1:52:29.6
1:52:30.0

22.0
20.2
22.5
225
21.1
20.8
19.4
18.7
17.2
17.4
22.5
225
2.0
15.6
14.8

Gun Time

48:43.6
49:10.1

37:53.1
38:32.0
39:46.4
44:22.5
50:50.5

48:19.4
48:33.4
48:33.4
50:19.2
53:50.2
53:56.8
54:04.7
54:07.2
56:21.0
1:03:27.4
1:03:57.5

47:57.5
53:50.5

37:17.8
46:34.9
51:44.1
55:34.1
56:15.1

1:00:02.0

1:00:38.7
1:02:02.1
1:02:02.3
1:03:34.8
1:04:19.0
1:05:56.8
1:06:02.9
1:30:03.2

53
7.7

2.0
22
2.0
6.8
16.0

6.0
6.1
6.2
10.0
17.1
11.5
9.2
9.1
13.6
16.7
11.5

10.2
16.1

24
7.3
9.9
59
6.7
10.2
15.6
17.9
17.6
6.2
12.8
13.2
3.8
18.7

14:09
14:18
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:26
14:27
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
18:04
18:04
18:04

Start

Pace
7:50
7:54

6:05
6:12
6:24
7:07
8:08

7:46
7:48
7:48
8:04
8:37
8:39
8:41
8:41
9:02
10:10
10:16

7:41
8:37

6:00
7:29
8:18
8:56
9:02
9:38
9:43
9:56
9:56
10:13
10:19
10:35
10:37
14:27
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Chris
Matt
Levi
Steve

Louis

Karen
Melodee
Corrine
Melissa
Magdalena
Ruth Anne
Krista
Rosie

Sara
Joanna
Lisa

Cher

Rocky
Bill
Kevin
Shawn
Greg
Scott
Tuong
Dorian
Scott

Michele
Heidi
Sarah
Rachelle
Tracy
Janice
Tracy
Max
Kim

Rob
Jason
Allen

Jonathan

Donna
Melanie
Debbie
Annette
Mary Ellen
Jeannine
Malisa
Lynn

Monica

Ken

Depner
Seckler
Morran
Miller

Vidmar

Edmonds
Nolan
Bell
Keck
Cantu
Mccormack
Voss
DeWitt
Pritt
Gonzales
Krenk
Norby

Wing
Almquist
Bell
Litson
Nolan
King
Nguyen
Krenk
Noble

Gladieux
Mccarty
Kehl

Roberts
Zimmermann
Stine
Bousselot
Skorodinsky
Spear

Crummett
Knouse
Dannen
Kehl

Eads
Collura
Berg
Cridge
Bennett
Holstad
Kroeger
Lary
Hull

Denouden

25
27
27
28
26

33
30
30
34
30
31
34
34
32
32
32
32

31
32
32
32
32
31
32
34
32

38
35
36
37
39
39
37
38
36

38
37
36
36

44
41
40
41
43
40
4
4
40

44
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25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29M
25-29 M

30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F

30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M
30-34 M

35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F

35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M

40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
4044 F
40-44 F

40-44 M
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Corvallis
Springfield
Eugene
Lyons
Springfield

Eugene
Stayton
Aurora
Eugene
Monmouth
Eugene
Newman Lake
Creswell
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Springfeild

Salem
Eugene
Aurora
Springfield
Stayton
Eugene
Portland
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene
Stayton
Eugene
Albany
Albany
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Springfield

Eugene
Eugene
Lebanon

Eugene

Roseburg
Springfield
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Independence
Cheshire
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
CO
OR
OR
OR
WA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
CO
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

37:38.1
50:47.5
53:17.4
59:52.5

1:03:26.7

46:29.0
47:25.6
48:57.7

54:35.2

54:58.4

56:10.9

57:11.6

58:32.5

1:02:07.8
1:06:49.9
1:11:55.4
1:12:07.4

34:37.5
38:21.2
43:45.8
46:10.0
46:45.1
51:46.5
56:31.8
58:43.1
1:02:08.3

48:37.4
49:26.1
51:18.0
52:50.9
52:54.7
53:48.9
53:47.6
1:04:00.1
1:26:10.4

44:51.1
47:16.2
47:43.4
47:59.5

44:50.8
49:26.4
52:49.9
54:03.4
56:00.5
57:53.8
1:03:24.9
1:04:05.3
1:05:27.5

52:31.3

37:40.4

50:56.6

53:23.9
59:56.6
1:03:33.7

46:33.1
47:28.6
49:00.5
54:41.8
55:04.8
56:17.2
57:17.5
58:49.1
1:02:13.7
1:06:58.6
1:12:18.2
1:12:25.4

34:39.5
38:24.8
43:48.0
46:22.1
46:48.3
51:57.3
56:38.6
59:07.7

1:02:13.8

48:41.8
49:29.3
51:20.0
52:54.8
52:58.4
54:00.5
54:06.0
1:04:02.0
1:26:25.0

44:55.6
47:23.5
47:53.3
48:01.5

44:55.2
49:32.0
52:53.9
54:08.2
56:05.3
58:00.3
1:03:48.1
1:04:15.0
1:05:39.8

52:35.7

2.3
9.2
6.5
42
7.1

4.2
3.0
2.8
6.6
6.4
6.3
6.0
16.6
6.0
8.7
22.8
18.0

2.1
3.6
23
12.2
33
10.8
6.8
24.6
5.6

4.4
32
2.0
39
3.7
11.6
18.4
2.0
14.6

4.5
7.3
10.0
2.0

44
5.7
4.1
49
4.9
6.5
232
9.7
12.3

4.4

6:03
8:10
8:35
9:38
10:13

7:29
7:38
7:53
8:47
8:51
9:02
9:12
9:25
10:00
10:45
11:34
11:36

5:34
6:10
7:03
7:26
7:31
8:20
9:06
9:27
10:00

7:49
7:57
8:15
8:30
8:31
8:40
8:39
10:18
13:52

7:13
7:36
7:41
7:43

7:13
7:57
8:30
8:42
9:01
9:19
10:12
10:19
10:32

8:27
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Phil
Keith

Lonnie

Trisha
Jeanne
Connie
Sarah
Theresa
Melissa
Charlotte
Judy
Sarah
Susan
Dawn

Lynda

Mark
Lucky
James
Bob
Rich
Greg

Phyllis
Tina
Lauren
Rebecca
Greg
Kelly

Stanley

Steven

Alice
Cindy

Ed

Bill
Douglas
David
Martin
Keith
Donnie
Ron

John
Ken
Neal

Kayla
Molly

Courtney
Bobby
Nancy

Weiler
Gonzalez

Sage

Kluge
Lansing
Opsal
Grall
Bauer
Olson
Winter
Peirce
Aitken
Simons
Strong
Edwards

Freeman
Warwick
Markus
Schneider
Olson

Armstead

Fowler
Gieber
Kessler
Montgomery
Aitken
Windhaven

Hall

Goins

Strong
Nicol

Spinney
Welch
Lester
Ramey
Dannen
Nelson
Graves

Farmer

Harris
Wedin

Benson

Moniz

Schaefers

Cuthbertsor
Land

Mccormick

44
40
40

49
49
47
45
46
48
48
48
48
47
48
49

45
48
49
45
48
47

52
50
52
52
50
52

54
54

58
55

55
55
56
55
59
55
57
58

64
63
60

20
23

33
34
31

£ £
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40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M

45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49F
45-49 F
45-49 F

45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M

50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F

50-54 M
50-54 M

55-59F
55-59F

55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59M
55-59 M
55-59 M
55-59M
55-59M

60-64 M
60-64 M
60-64 M

20-24 F
20-24 F

30-34 F
30-34F
30-34 F
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Eugene
Eugene

Salem

Eugene
Grants Pass
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Harrisburg
Eugene

Leaburg

Springfield
Dexter
Cottage Grove
Cottage Grove
Eugene

Eugene

Sutherlin
Kihei
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Corvallis

Eugene
Eugene
Sutherlin
Albany
Lebanon
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Springfield
Vida

Eugene
Springfield
Springfield

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
HI

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR

OR

52:26.1
52:49.2
1:00:13.0

42:29.8
49:00.7
55:03.9
56:08.1
56:42.4
58:32.4

1:00:02.0
1:04:24.0
1:05:36.3
1:07:13.7
1:14:37.0
1:27:52.8

44:27.8
48:57.5
49:16.6
49:17.1
58:31.9
1:26:12.3

52:37.2
57:31.8
57:31.6
1:04:23.4
1:05:27.1
1:16:07.5

41:21.8
54:10.4

56:06.0
58:59.9

38:04.6
45:40.5
46:19.0
48:45.8
52:24.6
56:01.0
56:34.4
1:03:35.7

56:44.2
1:04:26.4
1:05:56.5

1:20:55.6
1:42:33.7

1:01:47.7
1:29:42.5
1:42:30.3

52:36.6
52:52.6
1:00:27.0

42:32.9
49:05.2
55:12.9
56:15.7
56:52.3
58:45.3
1:00:07.4
1:04:32.6
1:05:48.5
1:07:22.0
1:14:47.6
1:28:14.8

44:31.5
49:04.4
49:24.6
49:25.9
58:45.2
1:26:25.2

52:46.6
57:39.5
57:40.1
1:04:32.7
1:05:39.8
1:16:23.6

41:25.5
54:16.2

56:08.0
59:07.7

38:49.6
45:47.7
46:33.2
48:51.0
52:353
56:05.9
56:46.9
1:03:46.7

56:53.4
1:04:37.3
1:06:11.9

1:21:03.7
1:42:56.1

1:01:59.1
1:30:01.9
1:42:47.7

10.6
3.5
14.1

3.1
45
9.1
7.7
10.0
13.0
5.4
8.7
12.2
8.3
10.7
22.0

3.8
6.9
8.0
8.8
133
13.0

9.4
7.8
8.6
9.3
12.8
16.1

3.7
5.8

2.0
7.8

45
7.2
14.3
52
10.7
4.9
12.5
11.1

9.3
10.9
15.4

8.1
22.5

11.5
19.4
17.4

8:26
8:30
9:41

6:50
7:53
8:52
9:02
9:08
9:25
9:40
10:22
10:33
10:49
12:00
14:09

7:09
7:53
7:56
7:56
9:25
13:52

8:28
9:15
9:15
10:22
10:32
12:15

6:39
8:43

9:02
9:30

6:08
7:21
7:27
7:51
8:26
9:01
9:06
10:14

9:08
10:22
10:37

13:01
16:30

9:57
14:26
16:30
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Eric

Patty

Dawn

Kari
Janelle
Wendy

Marni

Debra

Dawn

Dean

Ronda
Debbie
Kara
Beth

Dale
Gene
Wally

Alyse

Joel
Martin

Linda

Dennis

Darlene

Robert

First
Alex
Michael
Gino
Byrke
Randy
David
Julia
Michael
John
Mike
Richard
Paige
Ryan
Erika
Gary
Alee

Weimar

Boyle

Sander

Clarke
Highburger
Whitson
Gwynn

Smith
Roberts

Ahlsten

Ward
Sorensen
Juza

Bridges

Smith
Austin

Burman

Stone

Triolo

Bumstead

Schaefers

Robeson

York

York

Last
Jones
Baker
Gaddini
Beller
Hilliard
Harding
Cook
Fletcher
Wells
Mccann
Clark
Kouba
Brown
Glick
Ahearn
Rowley

30

39
36

40
41
44
43

47
46

49

52

54

52

50

50

53

52

55

58
59

61

61

70

74

Age
19
17
19
40
48
48
19
39
55
46
54
14
22
22
57
20

55|

T m |mo™

o5 B> e M5 |

£ K

30-34 M w Springfield
35-39 F w Eugene
35-39 F Eugene
40-44 F w Veneta
40-44 F w Veneta
40-44 F w Vida
40-44 F w Dexter
45-49 F Eugene
45-49 F Eugene
45-49M w Eugene
50-54 F w Springfield
50-54 F w Eugene
50-54 F W Vida
50-54 F w Eugene
50-54 M Eugene
50-54 M Eugene
50-54 M w Eugene
55-59F w Eugene
55-59 M w Springfield
55-59 M w Eugene
60-64 F w Springfield
60-64 M w Eugene
70-98 F w Eugene
70-98 M w Eugene
5K Overall Results
Sex Event Bib City
M R 845 Springfield
M R 592 Dexter
M R 162 Eugene
M R 31 Eugene
M R 213 Eugene
M R 730 Hood River
F R 90 Sydney
M R 150 Junction City
M R 562 Eugene
M R 323 Eugene
M R 833 Eugene
F R 603 Eugene
M R 57 Klamath Falls
F R 174 Klamath Falls
M R 4 Eugene
F R 445 Monmouth

OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR

OR
OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

State
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
NS
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1:26:03.1

1:29:01.2
1:42:29.8

1:22:19.6
1:22:20.6
1:27:53.1

1:52:14.0

1:26:11.2
1:27:05.3

1:26:24.1

1:17:20.5
1:19:19.9
1:27:05.1
1:29:01.3

1:26:12.0
1:26:07.5
1:28:49.0

1:52:15.2

1:17:20.9
1:52:17.4

1:42:33.3

1:02:58.1

1:29:04.6

1:29:06.1

Chip Time
16:53.5
17:35.7
18:01.7
18:55.3
18:59.2

19:24.0
19:32.3
19:57.3
19:59.7

20:01.2
20:12.5
20:25.2

20:26.4
20:27.0
20:29.0
20:33.5

1:26:28.6

1:29:23.6
1:42:47.0

1:22:36.5
1:22:38.0
1:28:14.4
1:52:29.6

1:26:25.2
1:27:26.2

1:26:26.0

1:17:32.6
1:19:25.4
1:27:25.6
1:29:23.8

1:26:25.6
1:26:27.0
1:29:09.1

1:52:30.0

1:17:36.3
1:52:19.3

1:42:55.8

1:03:13.4

1:29:25.6

1:29:26.9

Gun Time
16:55.4
17:35.9
18:03.9
18:55.8

18:59.4
19:24.0
19:32.8
19:58.3
20:00.2
20:01.8
20:13.3
20:27.6
20:29.3
20:29.4
20:29.9
20:34.0

25.5

22.5
17.2

16.9
17.4
214
15.6

14.0
21.0

2.0

12.2
5.6

20.6

22.5

13.6
19.5
20.2

14.8

15.5
2.0

225

15.4

21.1

20.8

Start
2.0
0.2
22
0.6
0.3

0.6
1.1
0.5
0.6
0.9
2.4
29
2.5
0.9
0.6

13:51

14:20
16:30

13:15
13:15
14:09
18:04

13:52
14:01

13:54

12:27
12:46
14:01
14:20

13:52
13:52
14:18

18:04

12:27
18:04

16:30

10:08

14:20

14:20

Pace
5:26
5:40
5:48
6:05
6:07
6:15
6:17
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:30
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:37



Christopher
Danielle
Chuck
Christy
Zach
John
Shelley
Steve
Darin
Melissa
David
Karl
Erin
Casey
Tyler
Brent
Michael
Danielle
Cully
Randall
Brandon
Cheryl
Brian
Ben
Adrienne
Rebecca
Kim
Vivienne
Kimberly
Angie
Alex
Kate
Eden
Miranda
Andre
Lara
Chris
Lisa
Ryan
Steve
Rachel
Lois
Brian
Aleah
Eve
Deva
Jeff
Debbie
Kathy
Jennifer
Kaitlyn
Derek
Emilee
Kirsten
Ingrid
Bethany

Prasad
Davids
Spresser
Davids
Silva
Russell
Elliott
Mckenzie
French
Trench
Larson
Bonner
Lynch
Hire
Denton
Long
Mcelroy
Desmond
Desmond
Sinnott
Teel
Chapman
Nicol
Eckstein
Banks
McGee
Ponce
Kouba
Reever-morghan
Sit
Brennan
Lange
Anderson
Kling
Davios
Sernoffsky
Elliott
Teel

Hire
Richardson
Ray

Ray
Emerson
Berrera
Ponce
Coder
Coder
Larson
Emerson
Mason
Mason
Adelmann
Chapman
Ettel
Kessler

Zuniga

23
14
54
51
13
42
43
50
12
24
27
26
31
29
14
18
49
31
38
56
13
35
57
19
10
34
12
50
39
30
12
4
10
1
12
27
40
33
29
30
25
11
27
20
12
31
31
44
54
38
14
15
14
41
45
25
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835
108
498
107
475
446
140
335
156
532
605
42
626
214
713
295
331
123
122
479
519
73
368
134
27
720
395
604
423
480
50
842
11
265
110
464
139
520
215
426
420
419
141
36
393
84
85
283
142
840
841

74
145
602
703

Cheshire
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Central Point
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Sherwood
Eugene
Eugene
Mcminnville
Mcminnville
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Corvallis
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Albany
Springfield
Eugene
Salem
Salem
Springfield
Springfield
Wilsonville
Eugene
Logsden
Logsden
Eugene
Veneta
Junction City
Eugene

Eugene

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

20:47.6
21:04.8
21:09.4
21:11.1
21:52.6
22:09.0
22:42.3
22:48.0
22:51.4
22:57.4
23:18.1
23:23.4
23:21.2
23:47.4
24:10.9
24:03.4
24:00.6
24:07.8
24:09.6
24:21.2
24:36.5
24:413
25:17.5
25:52.6
25:55.0
26:00.4
25:56.4
26:09.5
26:15.7
26:34.9
26:54.9
26:53.9
27:01.6
27:00.8
27:00.2
27:01.2
27:15.3
27:18.0
27:49.6
28:27.0
28:41.7
28:41.7
28:47.0
28:43.8
28:44.4
29:22.9
29:23.5
29:17.1
29:23.7
29:28.6
29:29.0
29:28.2
29:28.8
29:32.3
29:30.6
29:38.6

21:04.2
21:06.1
21:09.9
21:12.8
21:56.8
22:10.9
22:42.8
22:48.0
22:52.2
22:59.0
23:19.1
23:27.1
23:28.6
23:52.0
24:15.1
24:16.4
24:19.0
24:20.7
24:22.9
24:32.4
24:43.2
24:51.3
25:22.9
25:52.8
25:59.6
26:00.8
26:08.5
26:12.7
26:31.8
26:40.8
26:55.6
26:57.0
27:06.8
27:06.8
27:07.3
27:12.1
27:16.2
27:24.8
27:56.1
28:28.2
28:48.1
28:48.1
28:51.4
28:56.1
28:56.5
29:23.1
29:23.7
29:23.9
29:27.6
29:36.1
29:36.4
29:39.0
29:39.1
29:40.3
29:45.6
29:50.3

16.7
1.4
0.6
1.7
4.2
1.9
0.6

0.8
1.6
1.1
3.7
7.5
4.7
4.2
13.1
18.4
12.9
13.4
11.2
6.8

5.5
0.2
4.6
0.4
12.1
33
16.1
6.0
0.8
32
52
6.1
7.1
11.0
1.0
6.8
6.5
1.2
6.4
6.5
4.4
12.3
12.1
0.2
0.2
6.8
39
7.6
7.5
10.9
10.3
8.0
15.0
11.7

6:42
6:47
6:49
6:49
7:02
7:08
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:30
7:32
7:31
7:39
7:47
7:45
7:44
7:46
7:47
7:50
7:55
7:57
8:08
8:20
8:20
8:22
8:21
8:25
8:27
8:33
8:40
8:39
8:42
8:42
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:47
8:57
9:09
9:14
9:14
9:16
9:15
9:15
9:27
9:28
9:26
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:32



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Sandy

P. Steve
Julie
Misty
Denise
Cody
Molly
Phaedra
Shannon
Danielle
Jayme
Teresa
Jeffrey
Christopher
Pamela
Kendall
Kimberly
Joy
Lindsay
April
Dayna
Maureen
Barbara
Michelle
Kari

Jim
Megan
Berrin
Amy
Ashley
Dennis
Paul
Nathan
Bonnie
Angie
Dericka
Melonee
Audrey
Gary
Mary
Joshua
Gretchen
Diane
Catherine
Amy
Michelle
Jeanne
Suzi
James
Carrie
Mathew
Jonathan
Jennifer
Jessica
Josh

Alexis

Larson-rhodes
Stuart
Yost
Kruk
Gaudette
Blankenship
Blancett
Head
Wiljelm
Wills
Monroe
Ballantyne
Dahl
Spellman
Long
Roberts
Lamborn
Fine

Best
Parrish
Welch
Robeson
Macneil
Ashton
Schibler
Origliosso
Hirsh
Boyce
Gagner
Winter
Holman
Delibertis
Neckels
Forrester
Dahms
Mceachern
Clark
Davids
Henager
Cobb
Lowen
Lowen
Ray

Reid
Shipley
Richardson
Gibson
Wiley
Wiley
Jones
Northway
Hart

Hart
Sidman
Ray
Knight

48
56
25
31
33
24
26
33
26
21
21
44
45
38
43
41
47
28
25
38
31
59
48
38
43
56
18
18
29
30
38
57
31
58
52
32
55
43
52
41
12
46
50
36
47
25
44
58
58
29
56
25
25
34
27
12
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285
620
847
276
663
702
717
200
571
576
609
848
714
497
298
668
279
148
39
612
561
441
310
21
455
625
216
47
163
580
222
116
666
599
102
330
79
106
205
82
305
303
417
695
471
425
170
570
569
249
610
195
194
474
418
269

Hillsboro
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Portland
Beaverton
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Pleasant Hill
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Sweet Home
Forest Grove
Eugene
Pleasant Hill
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Creswell
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Marcola
Cottage Grove
Marcola
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Veneta
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield
Walterville

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

29:48.4
29:56.2
29:58.9
29:58.7
30:13.5
30:09.1
30:25.3
30:35.4
31:58.2
32:39.6
32:39.2
32:28.9
32:49.3
32:43.0
32:58.2
32:56.5
33:06.2
33:20.3
33:50.0
34:03.8
34:38.5
34:29.6
35:133
35:07.8
35:20.8
35:44.0
36:03.4
36:03.8
36:10.7
36:11.9
36:06.9
36:06.8
36:53.6
37:01.3
36:56.9
37:01.3
37:01.4
37:29.0
38:16.6
38:36.0
38:44.2
38:46.5
39:17.2
40:40.1
41:00.3
41:08.4
40:56.1
41:20.2
41:21.1
41:31.5
41:52.0
42:11.7
42:11.9
42:353
42:42.6
42:41.1

29:55.4
29:58.4
30:02.3
30:02.3
30:16.3
30:20.6
30:29.1
30:41.7
32:11.8
32:44.8
32:45.1
32:45.4
32:53.7
33:01.8
33:11.5
33:13.9
33:18.6
33:20.5
33:50.2
34:22.5
34:38.7
34:40.9
35:13.5
35:16.0
35:343
35:54.6
36:03.6
36:04.0
36:10.9
36:12.1
36:20.7
36:20.8
37:09.0
37:16.7
37:16.9
37:20.7
37:21.6
37:41.8
38:20.5
38:36.2
38:47.1
38:48.6
39:30.0
40:48.6
41:00.5
41:09.7
41:15.6
41:21.8
41:22.8
41:31.7
42:07.2
42:233
42:23.5
42:35.5
42:48.5
42:48.5

22
3.5
3.6
2.9
11.5
39
6.4
13.7
52
59
16.6
4.4
18.8
13.3
17.4
12.5
0.2
0.2
18.8
0.2
11.3
0.2
8.3
13.6
10.7
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
139
14.1
154
15.4
20.0
19.5
20.3
12.9
39
0.2
29
2.2
12.8
8.6
0.2
1.4
19.6
1.7
1.8
0.2
15.2
11.6
11.6
0.2
5.9
7.5

9:36

9:38

9:39

9:39

9:44

9:42

9:47

9:51

10:17
10:31
10:31
10:27
10:34
10:32
10:37
10:36
10:39
10:44
10:53
10:58
11:09
11:06
11:20
11:18
11:23
11:30
11:36
11:36
11:39
11:39
11:37
11:37
11:52
11:55
11:54
11:55
11:55
12:04
12:19
12:25
12:28
12:29
12:39
13:05
13:12
13:14
13:10
13:18
13:19
13:22
13:28
13:35
13:35
13:42
13:45
13:44



129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Place
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Emily
Jacob
Patrick
April
Malea
Nancy
Karen
Bridget
Monica
Karen
Emma
Chloe
Bruce
Sarannah
Vickie
Kristi
Katie
Deb
Janice
Sherry
Marnie
Jason
Suzie
Larret
w
Rene
Taryn
Rich
Dena
Shirley
Kim
Kristin
Larry
Cindy
Ann
Carol
Chuck
Michele
Shayna

First
Paige
Adrienne
Kim
Eden
Miranda
Andre
Lois
Eve
Kaitlyn
Emilee

Alexis

Danielle
Zach

Anderson
Lowen
Lowen
Uffens
Jagels
Good
Peters
Welch
Welch
Lee
Stevens
Stevens
Koch
Tiller
Anderson
Murphey
Sproules
Brewer
Lane
Kleman
Price
Price
Josephson
O'Neal
Nelson
Westbrook
Johnson
Mansker
Howell
Randolph
Hodges
Heck
Sandford
Mclaren
Angvick
Vanlue
Vanlue
Klemp

Gonzalez

Last
Kouba
Banks
Ponce
Anderson
Kling
Davios
Ray
Ponce
Mason
Chapman
Knight

Davids

Silva

11
14
43
36
32
44
51
21
57
50

70
10
45
39
40
55
54
53
42
19
24
28
49
52
23
51
33
59
4
4
57
55
41
50
53
42
31

Sex
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<

F w 12 Springfield
M R 304 Eugene
M R 306 Eugene
F w 536 Springfield
F w 242 Springfield
F R 180 Eugene
F R 699 Albany
F w 617 Eugene
F w 618 Eugene
F w 289 Eugene
F w 670 Eugene
F w 669 Eugene
M w 680 Vida
F w 528 Springfield
F w 16 Springfield
F w 362 Albany
F w 613 Eugene
F w 51 Eugene
F w 281 Springfield
F w 263 Springfield
F w 634 Eugene
M w 633 Eugene
F w 723 Eugene
M w 722 Eugene
M R 724 Corvallis
F W 725 Lebanon
F w 247 Eugene
M w 314 Eugene
F R 233 Lorane
F w 414 Eugene
F w 219 Eugene
F w 203 Eugene
M w 451 Eugene
F w 336 Eugene
F w 17 Eugene
F w 648 Eugene
M w 647 Eugene
F w 264 Eugene
F w 179 Springfield
5K Age Group Results
Division  Event City
1-14F R Eugene
1-14F R Eugene
1-14 F R Salem
1-14F R Springfield
1-14F R Springfield
1-14F R Springfield
1-14 F R Springfield
1-14F R Salem
1-14F R Logsden
1-14F R Veneta
1-14 F R Walterville
1-14 M R Springfield
1-14M R Eugene

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

State

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

42:43.0
43:17.7
43:17.6
44:03.2
44:02.8
44:29.3
44:44.7
46:03.9
46:04.3
46:06.6
46:44.7
46:45.5
46:35.4
47:13.7
47:14.0
47:29.3
47:50.0
48:11.0
48:39.6
48:54.7
49:18.7
49:18.4
49:21.1
49:21.2
49:24.0
49:25.1
49:39.2
49:39.4
49:41.2
50:10.8
49:53.2
50:46.7
51:53.1
51:53.1
52:12.8
52:23.4
52:23.2
53:36.3
1:12:47.0

Chip Time

20:25.2
25:55.0
25:56.4
27:01.6
27:00.8
27:00.2
28:41.7
28:44.4
29:29.0
29:28.8
42:41.1

21:04.8
21:52.6

42:48.6
43:19.9
43:20.2
44:18.9
44:19.5
44:35.4
44:51.8
46:16.9
46:17.0
46:19.0
46:44.9
46:45.7
46:46.1
47:23.0
47:233
47:54.4
48:10.9
48:11.2
48:54.7
48:54.9
49:43.8
49:44.1
49:44.9
49:45.1
49:46.8
49:48.3
49:59.6
49:59.8
49:59.9
50:11.0
50:11.1
51:04.5
52:03.2
52:03.6
52:31.1
52:33.1
52:33.6
53:52.3
1:12:49.8

Gun Time

20:27.6
25:59.6
26:08.5
27:06.8
27:06.8
27:07.3
28:48.1
28:56.5
29:36.4
29:39.1
42:48.5

21:06.1
21:56.8

5.6
2.3
2.7
15.7
16.8
6.1
7.1

12.7
12.5
0.2
0.2
10.8
9.3
9.3
25.1
21.0
0.2
15.1
0.2
252
25.8
239
23.9
22.8
233
20.4
20.5
18.7
0.2
18.0
17.9
10.1
10.6
18.4
9.7
10.4
16
2.8

Start
2.4
4.6
12.1
52
6.1
7.1
6.5
12.1
7.5
10.3
7.5

1.4
4.2

13:45
13:56
13:56
14:11
14:11
14:19
14:24
14:50
14:50
14:50
15:03
15:03
15:00
15:12
15:12
15:17
15:24
15:30
15:40
15:45
15:52
15:52
15:53
15:53
15:54
15:54
15:59
15:59
16:00
16:09
16:03
16:21
16:42
16:42
16:48
16:52
16:52
17:15
23:26

Pace
6:34
8:20
8:21
8:42
8:42
8:41
9:14
9:15
9:29
9:29
13:44

6:47
7:02
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Darin
Tyler
Brandon
Alex
Joshua

Jacob

Julia
Megan

Berrin

Alex
Michael
Gino
Brent
Ben
Derek

Erika
Alee
Melissa
Aleah
Cody
Danielle

Jayme

Ryan
Christopher

Casey
Lara
Rachel
Bethany
Julie
Molly
Shannon
Joy
Lindsay
Amy

Carrie

David
Karl
Ryan
Brian
Josh

Erin
Danielle
Rebecca
Angie
Lisa
Misty
Phaedra
Dayna
Ashley

French
Denton
Teel
Brennan
Lowen

Lowen

Cook
Hirsh
Boyce

Jones
Baker
Gaddini
Long
Eckstein

Adelmann

Glick
Rowley
Trench
Berrera
Blankenship
Wills

Monroe

Brown

Prasad

Hire
Sernoffsky
Ray
Zuniga
Yost
Blancett
Wiljelm
Fine

Best
Gagner

Jones

Larson
Bonner
Hire
Emerson

Ray

Lynch
Desmond
McGee
Sit

Teel
Kruk
Head
Welch
Winter

22
20
24
20
24
21
21

22
23

29
27
25
25
25
26
26
28
25
29
29

27
26
29
27
27

31
31
34
30
33
31
33
31
30
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1-14M
1-14M
1-14M
1-14M
1-14M
1-14M

15-19F
15-19 F
15-19F

15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M
15-19M

20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F

20-24 M
20-24 M

25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F
25-29F

25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M
25-29 M

30-34F
30-34F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
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Springfield
Sherwood
Eugene
Springfield
Eugene

Eugene

Sydney
Eugene

Eugene

Springfield
Dexter
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Klamath Falls
Monmouth
Central Point
Salem
Eugene
Beaverton

Eugene

Klamath Falls
Cheshire

Eugene
Eugene
Albany
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Portland
Springfield
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Springfield

Springfield
Mcminnville
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Veneta
Springfield

Creswell

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

NS
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

22:51.4
24:10.9
24:36.5
26:54.9
38:44.2
43:17.7

19:32.3
36:03.4
36:03.8

16:53.5
17:35.7
18:01.7
24:03.4
25:52.6
29:28.2

20:27.0
20:33.5
22:57.4
28:43.8
30:09.1
32:39.6
32:39.2

20:26.4
20:47.6

23:47.4
27:01.2
28:41.7
29:38.6
29:58.9
30:25.3
31:58.2
33:20.3
33:50.0
36:10.7
41:31.5

23:18.1
23:23.4
27:49.6
28:47.0
42:42.6

23:21.2
24:07.8
26:00.4
26:34.9
27:18.0
29:58.7
30:35.4
34:38.5
36:11.9

22:52.2
24:15.1
24:43.2
26:55.6
38:47.1
43:19.9

19:32.8
36:03.6
36:04.0

16:55.4
17:35.9
18:03.9
24:16.4
25:52.8
29:39.0

20:29.4
20:34.0
22:59.0
28:56.1
30:20.6
32:44.8
32:45.1

20:29.3
21:04.2

23:52.0
27:12.1
28:48.1
29:50.3
30:02.3
30:29.1
32:11.8
33:20.5
33:50.2
36:10.9
41:31.7

23:19.1
23:27.1
27:56.1
28:51.4
42:48.5

23:28.6
24:20.7
26:00.8
26:40.8
27:24.8
30:02.3
30:41.7
34:38.7
36:12.1

0.8
4.2
6.8
0.8
2.9
2.3

0.6
0.2
0.2

2.0
0.2
22
13.1
0.2
10.9

2.5
0.6
1.6
12.3
11.5
52
59

29
16.7

4.7
11.0
6.4
11.7
3.5
39
13.7
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

1.1
3.7
6.5
4.4
5.9

7.5
12.9
0.4
6.0
6.8
3.6
6.4
0.2
0.2

7:21
7:47
7:55
8:40
12:28
13:56

6:17
11:36
11:36

5:26
5:40
5:48
7:45
8:20
9:29

6:35
6:37
7:23
9:15
9:42
10:31
10:31

6:35
6:42

7:39
8:42
9:14
9:32
9:39
9:47
10:17
10:44
10:53
11:39
13:22

7:30
7:32
8:57
9:16
13:45

7:31
7:46
8:22
8:33
8:47
9:39
9:51
11:09
11:39
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Dericka
Jessica

Dena

Steve

Cheryl
Kimberly
Jennifer
Michelle

Michael
Cully
Christopher

Dennis

Shelley
Kate
Debbie
Kirsten
Teresa
Pamela
Kari
Audrey
Mary
Nancy

Byrke
John
Chris
Kendall
Patrick

Ingrid
Sandy
Kimberly
Barbara
Gretchen
Amy

Randy
David
Mike
Michael
Jeffrey
\%

Christy
Vivienne
Kathy
Angie
Diane

Karen

Richard
Chuck

Mceachern
Sidman

Howell

Richardson

Chapman
Reever-morghan
Mason

Ashton

Fletcher
Desmond
Spellman

Holman

Elliott
Lange
Larson
Ettel
Ballantyne
Long
Schibler
Davids
Cobb
Good

Beller
Russell
Elliott
Roberts

Lowen

Kessler
Larson-rhodes
Lamborn
Macneil
Lowen

Shipley

Hilliard

Harding
Mccann
Mcelroy
Dahl

Nelson

Davids
Kouba
Emerson
Dahms
Ray

Peters

Clark

Spresser

32
34
33

30

35

38
38

39
38
38
38

43
42
44
41
44
43
43
43
41
44

40
42
40
41
43

45
48
47
48
46
47

48
48
46
49
45
49

51
50
54
52
50
51

54
54
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30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F

30-34 M

35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F

35-39M
35-39M
35-39M
35-39M

40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F

40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M
40-44 M

45-49F
45-49F
45-49F
45-49 F
45-49 F
45-49 F

45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M
45-49 M

50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F

50-54 M
50-54 M

= ®™ T s mm T o b

WR R ™ ™ R R W W

= ™R m R R R ™ R w R RS R

o m om R m R

~ &

Cottage Grove
Springfield

Lorane

Springfield

Veneta
Eugene
Logsden

Forest Grove

Junction City
Mcminnville
Eugene

Eugene

Springfield
Eugene
Wilsonville
Junction City
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Albany

Eugene

Eugene
Hillsboro
Pleasant Hill
Sweet Home
Eugene

Eugene

Eugene
Hood River
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Corvallis

Springfield
Eugene
Eugene
Marcola
Springfield
Albany

Eugene

Eugene

OR
OR
OR

OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

37:01.3
42:353
49:41.2

28:27.0

24:41.3
26:15.7
29:28.6
35:07.8

19:57.3

24:09.6
32:43.0

36:06.9

22:42.3
26:53.9
29:17.1
29:32.3
32:28.9
32:58.2
35:20.8
37:29.0
38:36.0
44:29.3

18:55.3
22:09.0
27:15.3
32:56.5
43:17.6

29:30.6
29:48.4
33:06.2
35:13.3
38:46.5
41:00.3

18:59.2
19:24.0
20:01.2

24:00.6

32:49.3

49:24.0

21:11.1
26:09.5
29:23.7
36:56.9
39:17.2
44:44.7

20:12.5
21:09.4

37:20.7
42:35.5
49:59.9

28:28.2

24:51.3
26:31.8
29:36.1
35:16.0

19:58.3
24:22.9
33:01.8
36:20.7

22:42.8

26:57.0
29:23.9
29:40.3
32:45.4
33:11.5
35:343
37:41.8
38:36.2
44:35.4

18:55.8
22:10.9
27:16.2
33:13.9
43:20.2

29:45.6
29:55.4
33:18.6
35:13.5
38:48.6
41:00.5

18:59.4

19:24.0
20:01.8
24:19.0
32:53.7
49:46.8

21:12.8
26:12.7
29:27.6
37:16.9
39:30.0
44:51.8

20:13.3
21:09.9

19.5
0.2
18.7

1.2

16.1
7.6
83

1.1
13.4
18.8
13.9

0.6
32
6.8
8.0
16.6
13.3
13.6
12.9
0.2
6.1

0.6
1.9
1.0

17.4
2.7

15.0

12.5
0.2
22
0.2

0.6
18.4
4.4
22.8

1.7
33
39
20.0
12.8
7.1

0.9
0.6

11:55
13:42
16:00

9:09

7:57
8:27
9:29
11:18

6:25
7:47
10:32
11:37

7:18
8:39
9:26
9:30
10:27
10:37
11:23
12:04
12:25
14:19

6:05
7:08
8:46
10:36
13:56

9:30
9:36
10:39
11:20
12:29
13:12

6:07
6:15
6:27
7:44
10:34
15:54

6:49
8:25
9:28
11:54
12:39
14:24

6:30
6:49
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Steve

Gary

Bonnie

Melonee

John
Gary
Randall
Brian

P. Steve
Jim
Paul

Emily
Emma
Chloe

Sarannah

Jason

Bridget
Suzie

Taryn

Michelle

Jennifer

Jonathan

Larret

Deva
Denise
Malea
Shayna

Jeff
Nathan

April
Catherine
April
Kristi

Jeanne
Katie
Marnie
Kim
Kristin
Ann
Michele

Vickie

Karen

Janice

Mckenzie

Henager

Forrester
Clark

Wells
Ahearn
Sinnott
Nicol
Stuart
Origliosso
Delibertis

Anderson
Stevens
Stevens
Tiller

Price

Welch
Josephson

Johnson

Richardson
Hart

Hart
O'Neal

Coder
Gaudette
Jagels

Gonzalez

Coder
Neckels

Parrish
Reid
Uffens
Murphey

Gibson
Sproules
Price
Hodges
Heck
Angvick
Klemp

Anderson

Lee

Lane

50
52

58
55

55
57
56
57
56
56
57

21
24
23

25
25

25
28

31
33
32
31

31
31

38
36
36
39

44
40
4
4
4
41
4

45

50
54
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50-54 M
50-54 M

55-59F
55-59F

55-59M
55-59M
55-59 M
55-59M
55-59M
55-59M
55-59M

1-14 F
1-14F
1-14F
1-14F

15-19M

20-24 F
20-24 F
20-24 F

25-29 F
25-29 F

25-29 M
25-29 M

30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F
30-34 F

30-34 M
30-34 M

35-39F
35-39F
35-39F
35-39F

40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F
40-44 F

45-49F

50-54 F
50-54 F
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Eugene

Eugene

Springfield

Marcola

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Corvallis
Eugene
Pleasant Hill

Eugene

Springfield
Eugene
Eugene

Springfield

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Springfield

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Springfield
Eugene

Springfield
Springfield

Springfield
Springfield

Eugene
Veneta
Springfield
Albany

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Springfield

Eugene

Springfield

OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

OR
OR

22:48.0
38:16.6

37:01.3
37:01.4

19:59.7
20:29.0
24:21.2
25:17.5
29:56.2
35:44.0
36:06.8

42:43.0
46:44.7
46:45.5
47:13.7

49:18.4

46:03.9
49:21.1
49:39.2

41:08.4
42:11.9

42:11.7
49:21.2

29:22.9

30:13.5

44:02.8
1:12:47.0

29:23.5
36:53.6

34:03.8

40:40.1
44:03.2

47:29.3

40:56.1
47:50.0
49:18.7
49:53.2
50:46.7
52:12.8
53:36.3

47:14.0

46:06.6
48:39.6

22:48.0
38:20.5

37:16.7
37:21.6

20:00.2
20:29.9
24:32.4
25:22.9
29:58.4
35:54.6
36:20.8

42:48.6
46:44.9
46:45.7
47:23.0

49:44.1

46:16.9
49:44.9
49:59.6

41:09.7
42:23.5

42:23.3
49:45.1

29:23.1

30:16.3

44:19.5
1:12:49.8

29:23.7
37:09.0

34:22.5
40:48.6
44:18.9
47:54.4

41:15.6
48:10.9
49:43.8
50:11.1
51:04.5
52:31.1
53:52.3

47:23.3

46:19.0
48:54.7

0
39

15.4
203

0.5
0.9
11.2
5.5
22
10.7
14.1

5.6
0.2
0.2
9.3

25.8

23.9
20.4

1.4
11.6

11.6
23.9

0.2
29
16.8
2.8

0.2
154

18.8
8.6
15.7
25.1

19.6
21.0
25.2
18.0
17.9
18.4
16

9.3

12.5
15.1

7:20
12:19

11:55
11:55

6:26
6:36
7:50
8:08
9:38
11:30
11:37

13:45
15:03
15:03
15:12

15:52

14:50
15:53
15:59

13:14
13:35

13:35
15:53

9:27

9:44

14:11
23:26

9:28
11:52

10:58
13:05
14:11
15:17

13:10
15:24
15:52
16:03
16:21
16:48
17:15

15:12

14:50
15:40
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Sherry
Rene

Carol

Rich
Chuck

Maureen
Suzi
Monica
Deb
Shirley
Cindy

James
Mathew

Larry

Bruce

Kleman
Westbrook

Vanlue

Mansker

Vanlue

Robeson
Wiley
Welch
Brewer
Randolph

Mclaren
Wiley
Northway

Sandford

Koch

53

50

51
53

59
58
57
55
59
55

58

56

57

70

oo™ o™ T k<

£ =

50-54 F
50-54 F
50-54 F

50-54 M
50-54 M

55-59F
55-59F
55-59F
55-59F
55-59F
55-59F

55-59M

55-59M

55-59 M

70-98 M

S £ £ £ =

=

Springfield
Lebanon

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene
Eugene
Eugene

Eugene

Vida

OR
OR

OR
OR

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR
OR
OR

OR

48:54.7
49:25.1
52:23.4

49:39.4
52:23.2

34:29.6
41:20.2
46:04.3
48:11.0
50:10.8
51:53.1

41:21.1
41:52.0

51:53.1

46:35.4

48:54.9
49:48.3
52:33.1

49:59.8
52:33.6

34:40.9
41:21.8
46:17.0
48:11.2
50:11.0
52:03.6

41:22.8
42:07.2

52:03.2

46:46.1

0.2
233
9.7

20.5
10.4

11.3
1.7
12.7
0.2
0.2
10.6

1.8

15.2

10.1

10.8

15:45
15:54
16:52

15:59
16:52

11:06
13:18
14:50
15:30
16:09
16:42

13:19

13:28

16:42

15:00



